805

## GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON

Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

The Mahan Station 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A. THOMAS F. WOODS JOHN D. CARLSON WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN



April 3, 1996

#### HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 950387-SU

Application of Florida Cities Water Company, North Ft. Myers Division, for an Increase in Wastewater Rates in Lee County, Florida

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing are an original and fifteen copies of our Certificate of Service and Rebuttal Testimony with Exhibits of the following persons:

1 650111	iony	with Exhibits of the following persons.
	1)	Michael Acosta; (3833-96
	2)	Michael Acosta; (3833-96)  Julie L. Karleskint with the following exhibit: 03834-16
	·	Exhibit (JLK-4) Letter to Jim Bishop, Lochmoor Country Club, with signed
1.		Reuse Agreement;
	3)	Robert Dick; 03835-96
CK	4)	Douglas R. Young; 03836-96
AFA 2	5)	Douglas R. Young; 03836-96 Larry N. Coel, with the following exhibits: 03837-96
	-	Exhibit (LC-3) Affiliate Transactions Audit Report
APP		Exhibit (LC-4) Letter from Charles Hill dated May 23, 1995 establishing the
CAF		MFRs filing date
CMU		Exhibit (LC-5) Rate Case Expenses (Through HEARING); and
	6)	Joseph Schifano; 03838-96
CTR	7)	Thomas A. Cummings, with the following exhibit: 03839-96
EAG		Exhibit (TAC-1) Notification of completion of construction
LEG		
2		
LIN -		
OPC		
RCH		
SEC 1m		RECEIVED & FILED
WASWEE	•	Min

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Letter to Blanca S. Bayo, Director April 3, 1996 Page 2 of 2

Please acknowledge receipt of foregoing by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter and returning same to my attention.

Very truly yours,

B. Kenneth Gatlin

BKG/met Enclosures

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Application	on of Florida Cities Water)	Docket No. 950387-SU
Company, No:	orth Ft. Myers Division, )	
for an increase	e in wastewater rates in )	Filed: April 3, 1996
Lee County, F	Florida )	
	CERTIFICAT	TE OF SERVICE
I HER	BV CERTIEV that a true and con	rect copy of the following Rebuttal Testimony and
Exhibit:	DI CENTII I that a true and con	reot copy of the following Reductar Testimony and
1)	Michael Acosta;	
2)	Julie L. Karleskint with the follo	wing exhibit:
,		Jim Bishop, Lochmoor Country Club, with signed
3)	Robert Dick;	
4)	Douglas R. Young;	
5)	Larry N. Coel, with the followin	g exhibits:
	Exhibit (LC-3) Affiliate 7	•
	Exhibit (LC-4) Letter from MFRs fili	m Charles Hill dated May 23, 1995 establishing the ng date
		Expenses (Through HEARING)
6)	Joseph Schifano;	
7)	Thomas A. Cummings, with the for Exhibit (TAC-1) Notification	——————————————————————————————————————
	•	Jaeger, Esquire, Division of Legal Services, Florida k Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, and

Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, and to Harold McLean, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812, Claude Pepper Building, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400, and by regular U.S. Mail on this 3rd day of April, 1996 to:

Harry Bowne 4274 Harbour Lane N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Nancy L. McCullough 683 Camellia Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Eugene W. Brown 2069 W. Lakeview Boulevard N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Fay A. Schweim 4640 Vinsetta Avenue N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Eugene F. Pettenelli 4300 Glasgow Court N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Jerilyn L. Victor 1740 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Beverly and Robert Hemenway 4325 S. Atlantic Circle N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 C. Belle Morrow 691 Camellia Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Dawn E. Coward 951 Tropical Palm Avenue N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Kevin A. Morrow 905 Poinsettia Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Doris T. Hadley 1740 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Cheryl Walla 1750 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Respectfully submitted

B. Kenneth Gatlin Fla. Bar #0027966

Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdery

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Attorneys for FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

#### 1 FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY 2 NORTH FT. MYERS DIVISION WASTEWATER OPERATIONS 3 REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF LARRY N. COEL 5 Docket No. 950387-SU Q. Please state your name and business address. 7 Α. Larry N. Coel, 4837 Swift Road, P.O. Box 21597, Suite 8 100, Sarasota, Florida 34231. 9 Q. Are you the same Larry N. Coel who previously filed 10 testimony in this rate proceeding, Docket No. 950387-SU? 11 12 Yes. Α. What is the purpose of this rebuttal testimony? 13 Q. 14 Α. The purpose of this rebuttal testimony is to refute 15 the positions of certain issues presented in the 16 Direct Testimony and related exhibits of Office of 17 Public Counsel (OPC) witness Kimberly H. Dismukes and intervenor Cheryl Walla. 18 19 What issues addressed by Kimberly H. Dismukes (KHD) Q. will you be refuting? 20 These issues are as follows: 21 Α. 22 1) Proposed income taxes as shown on Ms. Dismukes Exhibit \_\_\_\_(KHD-1), Schedule 2. 23 Proposed taxes other than income as shown on 24 2)

25

Ms. Dismukes Exhibit \_\_\_\_\_(KHD-1), Schedule

- 1 2.
- 2 3) Proposed revenue reduction for wastewater
  3 operations (KHD page 3).
- 4 4) Proposed reduction to cost of long-term debt

  (KHD pages 4-5).
- 5) Index increases to certain Operating and
  Maintenance Expense items (KHD pages 6-9).
- 8 6) Affiliated company charges and cost9 allocations (KHD pages 9-16).
- 5 7) Salary discrepancies (KHD page 13).
- 11 8) Reduce rate case expenses already included

  12 in test year expenses (KHD page 17).
- 9) Working Capital Adjustments (KHD pages 1718).
- 15 Q. What issues addressed by Cheryl Walla will you be refuting?
- 17 A. These issues are as follows:
- 18 1) Bill inserts (CW page 8).
- 19 2) DOJ legal expenses (CW page 9).
- REBUTTAL TO MS. DISMUKES
- 21 Q. To your knowledge, has OPC's witness Kimberly H.
- 22 Dismukes performed an on-site financial audit of FCWC,
- FCWC's North Ft. Myers Division, or FCWC's affiliated
- 24 company transactions at FCWC's General Office in
- 25 Sarasota Florida during this rate case proceeding to

- obtain additional information?
- 2 A. No. To my knowledge Ms. Dismukes has not performed an
- 3 on-site audit.
- 4 Q. To your knowledge, has OPC's witness Kimberly H.
- Dismukes generated or served any interrogatories or
- document requests to FCWC or FCWC's North Ft. Myers
- 7 Division during this rate case proceeding to obtain
- 8 additional information?
- 9 A. No. To my knowledge Ms. Dismukes has not.
- 10 Q. To your knowledge, has the PSC performed an on-site
- financial audit of FCWC, FCWC's North Ft. Myers
- Division, and FCWC's affiliated company transactions
- at FCWC's General Office in Sarasota Florida during
- 14 this rate case proceeding to obtain additional
- information?
- 16 A. Yes. The PSC has performed an on-site audit.
- 17 Q. Does Ms Dismukes offer any testimony or exhibits in
- 18 support of a 13-month average rate base or in
- **19** opposition to a year end rate base for wastewater?
- 20 A. No.
- 21 Q. On Exhibit (KHD-1), Schedule 2, of Ms. Dismukes'
- Direct Testimony, income taxes is shown as \$41,486.
- 23 Do you know how she arrived at that figure?
- 24 A. No. Ms. Dismukes provides no supporting schedule or
- 25 backup for income taxes in her Direct Testimony.

- 1 Q. Do you believe that her income tax calculation is correct?
- A. No. The income tax amount shown on Schedule 2 appearsto be unreasonably too low.
- 5 Q. How did you come to this conclusion?
- 6 A. Ms. Dismukes' marginal income tax factor calculates
- 7 out to be income taxes divided by operating income
- 8 (\$41,486 / \$538,792) or 7.7%. Based on the MFR's,
- page 30, this factor is 22.4% (\$171,292 / \$763,108)
- and based on the PSC's PAA Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-
- 11 SU (11/2/95) this factor is 21.6% (\$155,245 /
- \$718,465). Since the MFR based factor is reasonably
- close to the PSC's PAA Order based factor, it would
- 14 appear that Ms. Dismukes calculation is in error.
- 15 Q. How would you propose that the income taxes be
- 16 calculated if any adjustments are made to your filing?
- 17 A. While this amount is subject to the resolution of
- other issues, the PSC staff should recalculate income
- 19 taxes in a manner similar to that used in the PAA
- 20 Order Schedule 3-A, since it appears to be reasonable.
- 21 Q. On Exhibit \_\_\_\_\_(KHD-1), Schedule 2, of Ms. Dismukes'
- 22 Direct Testimony, taxes other than income is adjusted
- by (\$34,553). Do you know what this adjustment is for
- 24 and how she arrived at this figure?
- 25 A. Yes, I believe so. Ms. Dismukes provided a supporting

- schedule titled "Property Tax Adjustment" after
- 2 Schedule 14 in her Direct Testimony. This schedule
- 3 calculates an adjustment (reduction) to property taxes
- 4 due non-used and useful plant. This calculation is
- based on the non-used and useful percentage, which is
- significantly in error. The treatment facilities are
- 7 100% used and useful as presented in the Direct
- 8 Testimony of Douglas R. Young.
- 9 Q. Do you believe that Ms. Dismukes' adjustment to taxes
- 11 A. No. The taxes other than income adjustment shown on
- Schedule 2 is based on an incorrect used and useful
- percentage. In addition, Ms. Dismukes did not make
- any adjustment for regulatory assessment fees, which
- is calculated as 4.5% of revenues and is part of taxes
- other than income.
- 17 Q. Did you make such an adjustment for regulatory
- 18 assessment fees in the MFRs?
- 19 A. Yes, in the MFRs, page 37, line 11.
- 20 Q. How would you propose that taxes other than income be
- 21 calculated if any adjustments are made to your filing?
- 22 A. While this amount is subject to the resolution of
- other issues, the PSC staff should recalculate taxes
- 24 other than income in a manner similar to that used in
- the PAA Order Schedule 3-A, since it appears to be

- 1 reasonable.
- 2 Q. Do you have any comments regarding Ms. Dismukes'
- 3 proposed revenue reduction for wastewater operations?
- 4 A. Yes. On page 3, lines 8-9, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 5 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes states, "As shown on Schedule
- 2, the adjustments that I propose produce a revenue
- decrease of \$256,700. This compares to the Company's
- 8 requested rate increase of \$480,078 and the
- 9 Commission's PAA Ordered rate increase of \$377,772."
- Ms. Dismukes' proposed decrease is based upon numerous
- adjustments of which the most significant one is
- determined by the used and useful percentage. FCWC's
- witness Mr. Douglas R. Young will be rebutting Ms.
- 14 Dismukes 49.34% used and useful calculation. I will
- be addressing primarily the balance of Ms. Dismukes'
- 16 adjustments, which are unsupported and should be
- rejected. The revenue increase should be as proposed
- in FCWC's MFRs and adjusted as the record is
- 19 developed.
- 20 Q. Do you have any comments regarding the cost of long-
- 21 term debt?
- 22 A. Yes. On pages 4-5 of Ms. Dismukes' Direct Testimony,
- Ms. Dismukes proposes adjustments to account for the
- \$18,000,000 bond issue that was anticipated in FCWC's
- 25 more recent Barefoot Bay rate case (Docket No. 951258-

- WS). At the time of preparing the North Ft. Myers
  MFRs, which were filed on May 19, 1995, the
- 3 anticipated capital balances were as presented in the
- 4 MFRs for North Ft. Myers. Since then there has been
- an \$18,000,000, 7.27% senior note issue in December
- 6 1995 as well as a \$2,000,000 parent company equity
- 7 investment made in December 1995.
- 8 Q. Do you have any comments regarding Ms. Dismukes'
  9 growth and index adjustments?
- 10 A. Yes. On page 6, lines 13-16, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 11 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes states, "The Company
- 12 essentially assumed that regardless of the
- circumstances or the account, its expenses would
- increase in 1995 equal to the increase in customers
- and inflation. I do not believe that it is realistic
- to assume that expenses will automatically increase."
- 17 In the MFRs, FCWC made numerous such adjustments, some
- based on customer growth and inflation, and some based
- only on growth. FCWC used a 1.62% growth factor and
- a 1.95% inflation factor (based on the PSC's 1995
- 21 Price Index Factor) for wastewater operations. FCWC's
- utilization of the PSC's Price Index Factor to cover
- anticipated inflation in the projected test year is in
- 24 lieu of filing a Price Index Application immediately
- following this rate case proceeding. FCWC believes it

- is reasonable and more prudent to incorporate this
- 2 anticipated expense increase within this rate
- 3 proceeding. While Ms. Dismukes does not "believe that
- 4 it is realistic to assume that expenses will
- 5 automatically increase", it is unrealistic to assume
- 6 that expenses will remain exactly the same or
- 7 decrease.
- 8 It has been FCWC's position in previous rate cases
- 9 that when a projected test year is used, it is
- reasonable to utilize some growth and inflation
- factors and make other reasonable adjustments,
- increases, or decreases. Ms. Dismukes' total expense
- adjustments related to growth and inflation amounted
- 14 to \$4,694 (\$7,494- \$2,800) (Ms. Dismukes' Schedule 7).
- Ms. Dismukes adjustments are unsupported and should be
- rejected.
- 17 Q. Do you have any specific comments regarding Ms.
- Dismukes' expense adjustments discussed on pages 5-9,
- beginning on line 5 regarding the following:
- 20 1) Contract-Other (\$2,800) Postage
- 21 2) Materials & Supplies (\$227) Growth/Infl.
- 22 3) transportation (\$1,269) Growth/Infl.
- 23 4) Miscellaneous Expenses (\$3,198) Growth/Infl.
- 24 A. Yes. This portion of Ms. Dismukes' Direct Testimony
- 25 addresses several items and eliminates from the

revenue requirement certain adjustments in the MFRs which FCWC believes are reasonable and appropriate.

(1) On page 8, lines 6-8, Ms. Dismukes states that, "Since the proposed cost increase is merely the difference between the cost of sending a post card versus an envelope, the Company's estimate is over stated."

The cost associated with the stuffed bill including the extra paper cost for the larger bill, an envelope, and a return envelope are more than the cost of the postcard bill. In addition since the last rate application there has been an increase in postage rates.

Ms. Dismukes recommends that there should be a reduction of cost due to increased cash flow.

Ms. Dismukes provides no evidence to support her position.

Ms. Dismukes also indicates that postage should be reduced because there will be a lack of separate mailings. In the past, separate mailings have been rarely used because of the expense. It was not until FCWC went to the stuffed billings did FCWC have a cost effective means to communicate with its customers.

The primary benefits of this full sized bill

- format to FCWC customers, as addressed in the
  Direct Testimony of Robert Dick, is the improved
  readability, ability to include additional
  information, such as historic usage, and messages
  on the bill, and the inclusion of bill inserts in
  lieu of separate mailings.
- 7 (2) On page 7, lines 5-8, Ms. Dismukes removes FCWC's \$227 adjustment to materials and supplies, since the actual expense decreased during the last half 9 10 1995. on While this particular 11 decreased, surely other expenses have increased 12 above FCWC's projections. To adjust or true-up 13 one expense item creates a mismatch.
- 14 (3) On page 7, lines 5-8, Ms. Dismukes removes FCWC's \$1,269 adjustment to transportation since the actual expense decreased from 1993 to 1994.

  While this particular expense decreased, other expenses have increased. To adjust or true-up one expense item creates a mismatch.
- 20 On page 8, beginning on line 19, Ms. Dismukes' (4) 21 removes \$3,198 of miscellaneous expenses 22 attributed to growth and projected inflation. 23 The basis of her adjustment begins on page 9, lines 2-4, where Ms. Dismukes questions the 24 25 significant increase in this expense from the

1 year ending June 30, 1993 to the year ending 2 December 31, 1994.

Can you comment on this significant increase? 3 Q. Yes. Most of this increase is due to an increase Α. in required sample analysis as stated in the 5 MFRs, page 47. Sample analysis costs increased from \$13,632 for the year ending June 30, 1993 to 7 \$20,138 for the year ending December 31, 1994. 9 Specifically, this expense increase is for 10 additional sample analysis testing related to the 11 State Operating Permit issued August 25, 1993 12 which required a significant increased sampling 13 requirements for this facility and the 14 Caloosahatchee River. The permit required 15 additional toxicity testing to be performed as 16 well as a quarterly monitoring program which 17 required testing for such parameters as Nitrogen, 18 Ammonia Nitrogen, Total Phosphorous, 19 suspended solids, CBOD5, salinity, dissolved 20 oxygen, surface Ph, turbidity, chlorophyll, total 21 coliform and fecal coliform at the discharge, upstream of the discharge and downstream of the 22 discharge within the Caloosahatchee River. 23 24 permit also required sampling the effluent for all applicable Class III Marine water standards

25

- on a quarterly basis and annual sampling
- 2 thereafter. The permit also included weekly
- 3 testing for nitrogen and phosphorus which was not
- required in the previous state operating permit.
- 5 FCWC's projections are reasonable, logical and
- supported by changed conditions or past experience.
- 7 Ms. Dismukes adjustments are unsupported and should be
- 8 rejected.
- 9 Q. On page 13, beginning on line 3, of Ms. Dismukes'
- states that there appears to be a discrepancy between
- the method of allocation of administrative staff's
- wages and salaries. How are salaries for Sarasota
- 13 General Office Administrative Staff allocated to
- subsidiaries and divisions of FCWC?
- 15 A. Salaries and wages of Sarasota's General Office
- 16 administrative staff are first allocated to
- 17 subsidiaries and affiliates of Avatar Utilities Inc.
- based on annual estimates. These charges are adjusted
- 19 as circumstances change. These subsidiaries are
- 20 Florida Cities Water Company, Poinciana Utilities
- 21 Inc., Barefoot Bay Propane Gas Company and Avatar
- 22 Utility Services, Inc.; affiliates are Rio Rico
- 23 Utilities Inc. as well as time allocated to Avatar
- 24 Utilities Inc. Of the amount allocated to FCWC a
- 25 further allocation to each division's water and

- wastewater functions is based upon the three factor
- method which computes an allocation based upon the
- 3 system size to the size of all FCWC systems using
- 4 three criterion, utility plant, customers and payroll.
- 5 Q. Do you have any comments regarding affiliated company
- 6 charges and cost allocations?
- 7 A. Yes. On page 11, lines 11-12, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 8 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes states "....the Company has
- 9 presented no evidence concerning the reasonableness or
- necessity of the charges from its parent and
- affiliated companies."
- On page 11, line 14, Ms. Dismukes states "..the
- Company may be charged for duplicative services."
- On page 11, beginning on line 19, Ms. Dismukes states
- 15 "....I am not convinced that the allocation method
- used to distribute costs between Florida Cities Water
- Company and its division(s) and the unregulated
- operations of Avatar Utilities, Inc. --specifically
- the propane gas operations and the Avatar Utility
- 20 Services, Inc. is equitable."
- 21 FCWC would like to present the following exhibit
- regarding affiliated transactions and allocations.
- 23 Attached as Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-3) is the PSC's Audit
- Report and cover letter from Denise N. Vandiver, dated
- 25 February 16, 1996. After the PSC's audit of the North

Ft. Myers rate case application, the PSC additionally 1 performed an undocketed audit of FCWC's affiliated 2 company transactions. This audit began on October 12, 3 1995 and was concluded on February 7, 1996. The Audit Scope of this audit is on pages 4 and 5 of this 5 6 exhibit. The Audit Opinion of this Affiliated Transactions Audit Report is stated on page 4 of this 7 exhibit and is as follows, "The services provided by 8 the affiliate companies to the Water Utility are 9 ordinary and necessary, effective and beneficial, not 10 11 redundant and reasonably costed and appropriately 12 allocated." Regarding affiliated charges, in FCWC's last South Ft. 13 Myers wastewater rate case (Docket No. 920808-SU), the 14 15 PSC, in Order No. PSC-93-1288-FOF-SU, dated 9/7/93, 16 page 27, ruled "We find that it is inappropriate to make a reduction when the record does not support an 17 18 argument that any specific charge is unreasonable. 19 Therefore, we find that no adjustment shall be made to 20 allocation of transactions with affiliated 21 companies." Ms. Dismukes does not offer any testimony that any 22 23 particular charge exceeds the going market rate or is unfair. Ms. Dismukes' 24 otherwise inherently 25 recommendations regarding affiliated company charges

- and cost allocations are totally unsupported and her
- adjustments should be rejected.
- 3 Q. Do you have any comments regarding affiliated company
- 4 charges and cost allocations workpapers?
- 5 A. On pages 13-17, Ms. Dismukes believes FCWC was
- 6 deficient in the utility's rate application and should
- 7 have provided additional workpapers in support of the
- 8 numerous allocations that occur.
- FCWC filed the MFRs on May 2, 1995. The PSC
- identified three deficiencies with the filing, one of
- which was FCWC's application for an increase in plant
- capacity fees. None of these deficiencies related to
- allocations or a lack of supporting workpapers.
- 14 Included on page 51 of the MFRs, FCWC provided the
- basis for its divisional allocations. This schedule
- has been included in all recent FCWC rate cases and
- has been subject to review at FCWC's General Office in
- Sarasota. This allocation method has been accepted by
- 19 the PSC in its recent FCWC rate orders without
- 20 adjustment.
- 21 FCWC met the deficiencies and the PSC confirmed that
- the MFRs were accepted as of May 19, 1995. Per the
- 23 Charles H. Hill letter dated May 23, 1995 (see
- 24 attached Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-4)), "...the minimum
- filing requirements have now been met and that the

- official date of filing for the above case is hereby
- established as May 19, 1995."
- 3 On page 17, lines 5-6, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 4 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes recommends a wastewater
- 5 expense adjustment of (\$36,795) towards general and
- administrative and customer accounting expenses, based
- on her position that FCWC did not provide information
- 8 and workpapers required by PSC rule.
- 9 Ms. Dismukes' position regarding insufficient
- information and workpapers is unsupported and her
- position and adjustments should be rejected.
- 12 Q. Do you have any comments regarding the working capital
- component of rate base?
- 14 A. Yes. On page 18, lines 7-9, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 15 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes states "For the purposes of
- developing my recommended rate base, I have used the
- 17 13-month average working capital requirement."
- Since FCWC proposes and supports year-end rate base
- for this rate proceeding, and to avoid a miss-match,
- 20 FCWC proposes year-end working capital.
- 21 Q. Do you have any other comments regarding the working
- 22 capital component of rate base?
- 23 A. Yes. On page 18, lines 10-12, of Ms. Dismukes' Direct
- 24 Testimony, Ms. Dismukes states "After considering the
- adjustment for a portion of these cost free deferred

1	credits included in the Commission's PAA Order, my
2	recommendation reduces test year working capital by
3	\$67,139." Ms. Dismukes is partially correct in this
4	instance. Other Deferred Credits includes the
5	following sub-accounts:

6	Account Description
7	257.03 Deferred Metered Sales
8	257.05 Deferred Pension Cost
9	257.06 Deferred Gross Receipts Tax (4.5%) on
10	Carrying Charges on Capacity Fees
11	After further review, FCWC believes that two of these
12	sub-accounts, Deferred Metered Sales and Deferred
13	Pension Cost, should have been included in the
14	calculation of working capital.
15	However, Deferred Gross Receipts Tax is directly
16	related to the Carrying Charges identified in the MFRs
17	on page 20, note (a). Since the Carrying Charges were
18	removed from the working capital calculation per note
19	(a.) it is appropriate that the related gross receipts
20	tax also be removed. Therefore, the appropriate
21	amount of Other Deferred Credits should be calculated
22	as follows:

23	Account	Description	Amount
24	257.00	Total Other Deferred Credits	\$538,664
25		(Per MFRs page 25, Sched. A-19	),

1		pg. 2 of 2, column (4), row 27)
2		LESS:
3		257.06 Deferred Gross Receipts Tax 383,861
4		(4.5%) on Carrying Charges on
5		Capacity Fees (4.5% x \$8,530,251)
6		> Other Deferred Credits for \$154,803
7		Working Capital Calculation
8		The resulting amount of Other Deferred Credits for the
9		working capital calculation should be \$154,803 and the
10		test year working capital amount should be \$1,735,715
11		(\$1,890,518 per MFRs page 20 less \$154,803). The
12		allocated adjustment to the North Ft. Myers wastewater
13		division is \$10,217 (\$154,803 x 6.60%) resulting in a
14		net working capital for North Ft. Myers wastewater of
15		\$114,557 (\$124,774 per MFRs page 20 less \$10,217).
16	Q.	Do you have any comments regarding rate case expenses
17		for this rate proceeding?
18	A.	Yes. On page 17, Ms. Dismukes has assumed that FCWC's
19		rate case expense charges are duplicated and already
20		included in FCWC's test year expenses and adjusted the
21		revenue requirement for wastewater by \$3,487. Ms.
22		Dismukes has made an erroneous assumption here.
23		Specifically these are FCWC's Rate Department charges
24		for preparing and filing the MFRs, preparing
25		testimony, responding to data requests and

- interrogatories, preparing customer notices, and
- general administration of the rate case proceeding.
- More specifically, these charges relate to Mr. Larry
- 4 Coel's time spent on specific rate case filings. In
- 5 this proceeding, these charges are deferred and
- f recorded in account 11-186.10, deferred rate case
- 7 expenses, North Ft. Myers wastewater. These charges
- 8 are not recorded in FCWC's labor expense and
- therefore, there is no double counting of this expense
- as Ms. Dismukes states on page 17, lines 14-15. Only
- the time spent by Mr. Coel on "non-rate case" related
- work is recorded as labor expense.
- REBUTTAL TO MS. WALLA
- 14 Q. Do you have any comments regarding the bill insert as
- discussed in the Direct Testimony of Ms. Cheryl Walla
- and identified as Exhibit \_\_\_\_(CW-7)?
- 17 A. Yes. On page 8, lines 4-6, Ms. Walla states, "This
- insert is false. It represents that the water and
- wastewater service costs only \$1.85 per day." The
- 20 bill insert was sent to all FCWC and Poinciana
- 21 Utilities Inc. customers as a general customer
- information piece and clearly shows that this is an
- average amount for FCWC and PUI customers and not a
- North Ft. Myers amount. The purpose of this insert
- 25 was to establish the value of water and wastewater

- services on a company-wide basis and not to compare divisional data. The value of the North Ft. Myers water and wastewater residential services for year ending December 1995 is \$2.09 per day and is
- 5 calculated as follows: water \$0.69 per day
- 6 ((\$713,683 residential revenue / 2,843 residential
- customers) / 365 days) and wastewater \$1.40 per day
- 8 ((\$1,193,247 residential revenue / 2,342 residential
- g customers) / 365 days). The total cost for North Ft.
- Myers after the PAA rate increase from this proceeding
- is estimated at \$2.34 ( $$0.69 + ($1.40 \times 1.1789$)$
- increase per PAA)) per day.
- 13 Q. Do you have any comments regarding the legal costs
- associated with the U.S. Department of Justice lawsuit
- as discussed in the Direct Testimony of Ms. Cheryl
- 16 Walla?
- 17 A. Yes. On page 9, lines 12, Ms. Walla states, "FCWC
- outwardly misrepresented this fact." In the MFRs on
- page 30, Schedule B+2. The Operating and Maintenance
- Expense shown on line 8 <u>DO NOT</u> contain any legal costs
- associated with this issue. This was the information
- communicated to the customers and to the PSC. During
- the PSC's audit of this rate proceeding, the PSC
- 24 discovered that \$210,734 of legal costs related to
- this lawsuit had been capitalized (not expensed) and

- recorded to Utility Plant In Service (UPIS). This
- 2 amount was included in the MFR rate base Schedule A-2.
- 3 The PSC audit work was completed on July 20, 1995 and
- 4 the Audit Report (issued August 4, 1995) identified
- this item in Audit Disclosure #2.
- 6 FCWC agreed with the PSC's Audit Report, Audit
- 7 Disclosure #2, Statement of Opinion, that capitalized
- 8 legal fees totaling \$210,734 should be removed from
- 9 plant and classified below the line as a non-
- recoverable expense. FCWC adjusted the \$210,734 from
- UPIS to non-recoverable expense in December 1995.
- 12 GENERAL COMMENTS
- 13 Q. Do you have any comments regarding the 11.34% return
- on equity as stated in the MFRs, page 84?
- 15 A. Yes. 11.34% was based on the PSC's most current
- Leverage Graph Formula [(PSC Order No. PSC-94-1051-
- 17 FOF-WS (8/29/94), MFR's page 196] at the time of
- filing the MFRs. Since this application was filed, a
- more current Leverage Graph Formula has been issued
- 20 [(PSC Order No. PSC-95-0982-FOF-WS (8/10/95), Barefoot
- Bay Division MFR's page 240, PSC Docket No. 951258-
- 22 WS]. Base on this more recent Leverage Graph Formula
- and PSC practice, 11.88% should be utilized for the
- 24 return on equity.
- 25 Q. Do you have any additional comments regarding rate

- case expenses for this rate proceeding?
- 2 A. Yes. I have an updated rate case expense tabulation,
- 3 Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-5). This schedule shows actual and
- 4 estimated amounts to complete this rate proceeding.
- 5 As of March 26, 1996, the total actual/estimated
- amount of rate case expenses is \$90,863. This exhibit
- is an update of Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-2), pages 2-3, which
- 8 was previously filed with the Direct Testimony of
- 9 Larry N. Coel. Included in Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-5) is
- related supporting documentation from December 1995
- through February 1996. Related supporting
- documentation prior to December 1995 was included in
- Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-2). As usually requested by the
- 14 PSC at the hearing, FCWC will probably be filing
- another updated rate case expense exhibit after the
- hearing as a Late Filed Exhibit in order to provide
- more current amounts.
- 18 Q. Does that conclude your rebuttal testimony?
- 19 A. Yes, it does.

EXHIBITS

Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-3)

Commissioners:
SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
JULIA L. JOHNSON
DIANE K. KIESLING
JOE GARCIA



TIMOTHY DEVLIN, Director Auditing & Financial Analysis (904),413\_6480

# Public Service Commission

February 16, 1996

Florida Cities Water Company (Barefoot Bay Division) Larry Good 931 Barefoot Blvd., Suite 2 Barefoot Bay, FL 32976-7618 RECE!!.ID

FEE 2 1 1996 GENERAL CITAL 1

Dear Mr. Good:

Undocketed - Florida Cities Water Company (Barefoot Bay Division)
Affiliate Transactions Audit Report - Period Ended June 30, 1996
Audit Control # 94-304-2-1

The enclosed audit report is forwarded for your review. Any company response filed with this office within fifteen (15) work days of the above date will be forwarded for consideration by the staff analyst evaluating this report. Please refer to the Audit Control Number referenced above in any correspondence regarding this audit.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Denise N. Vandiver

Chief, Bureau of Auditing

qs/VMQ

Enclosure

Mary A. Bane, Deputy Executive Director/Technical Division of Auditing & Financial Analysis (Devlin/Causseaux)
Tampa District Office (Ann Bouckaert)
Office of Public Counsel
Research and Regulatory Review (Harvey)

Joseph Schifano 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 34231 FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENTAL AUDIT REPORT

24 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996

FIELD WORK COMPLETED

FEBRUARY 7, 1996

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

BAREFOOT BAY DIVISION

SARASOTA, FLORIDA

SARASOTA COUNTY

RATE CASE AUDIT Affiliate Transactions

DOCKET NUMBER 951258-WE WINDER.

AUDIT CONTROL NUMBERS 94-304-2-1 & 95-321-2-1

GLENN A. CLEPPEI AUDIT MANAGER

AUDIT STAFF:

MINORITY OPINION:

YES

NTO.

JOCELYN STEPHENS

ANN BOUCKAERT

PUBLIC UTILITIES SUPERVISOR

# INDEX

I.	. Executive Summary	P	age
	Audit Purpose		1
	Scope Limitation		1
	Disclaim Public Use	• • • • • •	1
	Opinion		1
II.	. Audit Scope		
	Scope of Work Performed		1

## I. Executive Summary

Audit Purpose: We have applied the procedures described in Section II of this report to determine that services provided by affiliate companies to the Utility are ordinary and necessary, effective and beneficial, not redundant and reasonably costed and appropriately allocated.

Scope Limitation: The last day of field work was February 7, 1996. The exit conference was held on that date. This report contains no confidential data.

Disclaim Public Use: This is an internal accounting report prepared after performing a limited scope audit; accordingly, this document must not be relied upon for any purpose except to assist the Commission staff in the performance of their duties. Substantial additional work would have to be performed to satisfy generally accepted auditing standards and produce audited financial statements for public use.

Opinion: The services provided by the affiliate companies to the Water Utility are ordinary and necessary, effective and beneficial, not redundant and reasonably costed and appropriately allocated. The expressed opinions extend only to the scope of work described in Section II of this report.

#### II. Audit Scope:

The opinions contained in this report are based on the audit work described below.

#### Affiliate Transactions

Determined the nature of transactions between affiliates and the regulated company and performed audit tests.

Selected Journal Entry F-6 (Miscellaneous Entries) for December, 1994 and June 1995 and analyzed supporting documentation the intercompany charges allocated to FCWC.

Scheduled Intercompany Accounts Receivables and Payables, recorded by FCWC, for the period 7/94 through 12/95.

Scheduled those charges recorded on the Avatar Utilities, Inc. (AUI) billing to FCWC for the period 7/94 through 12/95.

Reconciled balances of monthly billings from AUI with monthend balances as recorded in the G/L by FCWC (Accounts Payable - AUI)

Analyzed the Allocation of General Administration charges from AUI to FCWC.

Obtained and analyzed the Consolidation Allocation Spread used to allocate intercompany charges between the affiliates.

Traced plant balances, used in the above Allocation Spread, to the G/L.

Traced allocation factors to allocation spread, for dollars allocated to and within FCWC.

Obtained the summary of Business Transactions with Related Parties for 1992 through 1995 and prepared a trend analysis of these transactions.

Requested and received an explanation for those % percentage changes, for selected items.

Exhibit(LC-4	ŀ	3
--------------	---	---

Commissioners:
SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
JULIA L. JOHNSON
DIANE K. KIESLING
JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF WATER & WASTEWATER CHARLES HILL DIRECTOR (904) 488-8482

# Public Service Commission



MAY 25 1995

May 23, 1995

Office of B. KENNETH GATLIN

Mr. B. Kenneth Gatlin Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdery 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

RE: Docket No. 950387-SU, Application of Florida Cities Water Company - N. Ft. Myers

Division for increased wastewater rates in Lee County

Dear Mr. Gatlin:

Please be advised that the minimum filing requirements have now been met and that the official date of filing for the above case is hereby established as May 19, 1995.

Sincerely,

Charles H. Hill

Director

cc: Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Crouch, Merchant, Rendell)
Division of Legal Services (Jaeger)

# GATLIN, WOODS, CARLSON & COWDERY

Attorneys at Law

a partnership including a professional association

The Mahan Station 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. Thomas F. Woods John D. Carlson Kathryn G.W. Cowdery Wayne L. Schiefelbein

May 17, 1995

TELEPHONE (904) 877-7191 TELECOPIER (904) 877-9031

Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950387-SU

Application for Increased Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myers Division in Lee County.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed on behalf of Florida Cities Water Company (FCWC) for filing in the above docket are sixteen copies of this response to Mr. Hill's May 11, 1995 deficiency letter. Please be advised that:

- 1. Page 2 of the enclosed revised Schedule A-2 reflects the 13-month average rate base calculation. Further, page 2 of the enclosed revised Schedule A-17 reflects 13-month average working capital.
- 2. FCWC hereby withdraws its request for approval of a premises visit charge for both business and after hours. Thus, there is no need to provide the documentation requested in Mr. Hill's letter.
- 3. FCWC intends to file its application for increased wastewater plant capacity fees with the Commission on or about May 19, 1995.

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter and returning same to my attention. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Hoyse L Schiefelbein

HAND DELIVERY

WLS/ldv Enclosures

cc:w/o encl.:

Chuck Hill
Lila Jaber, Esq.
Ralph Jaeger, Esq.
Marshall Willis
Trish Merchant
Bob Crouch
Troy Rendell

loc: w/o encl.: Larry Coel

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

File: NFMA.wk1

Company: Florida Cities Water Co. - N Ft Myers Div.

Docket No.: 950387-SU Test Year Ended: 12/31/95

Interim ( ) or Final (x)
Historic ( ) or Projected (x)

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2 Page 1 of 2

Preparer: Coel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of 13-month average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For approach to determine working capital.

	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4) Projected	(5)
No.	Description	Balance Per Books 12/31/94	Utility Adjustments	Test Year Balance 12/31/95	Supporting Schedule(s)
1	Utility Plant in Service (Excl. Land)	\$11,649,007	\$1,728,332	\$13,377,339	
2	Utility Land & Land Rights	5,000	0	5,000	
3	Total Utility Plant in Service	11,654,007	1,728,332	13,382,339	A-4,A-6
4	Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant	0	0	0	A-7
5	Construction Work in Progress	91,345	(91,345)	0	•
6	Less: Accumulated Depreciation	2,558,856	584,542	3,143,398	A-8,A-10
7	Less: CIAC	3,183,270	136,760	3,320,030	A-11,A-12
8	Accumulated Amortization of CIAC	1,159,806	172,988	1,332,794	A-13,A-14
9	Acquisition Adjustments	0	0	0	-
10	Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments	0	0	0	•
11	Less: Advances For Construction	0	0	0	A-16
12	Working Capital Allowance	0	124,774	124,774	A-17
13	Other: Allocation of General Office	0	27,799	27,799	A-3
14	Total Rate Base	\$7,163,032	\$1,241,246	\$8,404,278	

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

File: NFMA.wk1

Company: Florida Cities Water Co. - N Ft Myers 13-Month Average

Docket No.: 950387-SU

13-Month Average

Test Year Ended: 12/31/95

Interim [] or Final [x]
Historic [] or Projected [x]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2 13-Month Average

Coel

Page 2 of 2

Preparer:

Explanation: Provide the calculation of 13-month average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use. Use the balance sheet method approach to determine working capital.

-						
	(1)	(2)	(3)		(4) Projected	(5)
Line		Balance Per	Utili	ty	Test Year	Supporting
No.	Description	Books	Adjustm	ents	Balance	Schedule(s)
		12/31/94			12/31/95	
	**************************************		-		13-Month Aver	age
1	Utility Plant in Service (Excl. Land)	\$11,649,007	<b>\$</b> 135	,668	\$11,784,675	
2	Utility Land & Land Rights	5,000	and the second s	0	5,000	
3	Total Utility Plant in Service	11,654,007	135	,668	11,789,675	A-4,A-6
4	Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant	0		0	0	A-7
5	Construction Work in Progress	91,345	(91	,345)	0	•
6	Less: Accumulated Depreciation	2,558,856	271	,265	2,830,121	A-8,A-10
7	Less: CIAC	3,183,270	68	3,380	3,251,650	A-11,A-12
8	Accumulated Amortization of CIAC	1,159,806	84	5,494	1,246,300	A-13,A-14
9	Acquisition Adjustments	0		0	0	-
10	Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments	0		0	0	•
11	Less: Advances For Construction	0		0	0	A-16
12	Working Capital Allowance	0	8	3,716	83,716	A-17
13	Other: Allocation of General Office	0	2	7,799	27,799	A-3
14	Total Rate Base	\$7,163,032	(\$9	7,312)	\$7,065,720	
		*********			**********	

Calculation of Working Capital Allowance Balance Sheet Method

File: NFMA.wk1

Company: Florida Cities Water Co. - N Ft Myers Div. Docket No.: 950387-SU

Test Year Ended: 12/31/95

Explanation: Provide the calculation of working capital using the balance sheet method.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-17 Page 1 of 2 Preparer: Coel

			Base Year			Test Year			
Line No.	Working Capital Balance Sheet Accounts	Balance a 12/31/94	Adjustments	Base Year Balance 12/31/94	Balance @ 12/31/95	Adjustments	Test Year Balance 12/31/95	13-Month Ave Balance 12/31/95	Notes
•	Carl	\$95,250	\$0	\$95,250	\$157,720	\$0	\$157,720	\$152,915	
	Cash	49,258	•	49,258	45,373	<b>~</b>	45,373	45,672	
2	Cash - Restricted		0	1,752,072	1,806,121	ŏ	1,806,121	1,801,963	
3	Accts Receivable - Oustoner	1,752,072	ő	1,152,417	1,152,417	ŏ	1,152,417		
4	Unbilled revenues	1,152,417	Ŏ	176,146	236,743	ŏ	236,743	1,152,417	
5	Accts Receivable - Other	176,146	-			Ö		232,082	
6	Allowance for Bad Debts	(21,409)		(21,409)	(17,006)	0	(17,006)	(17,345)	
(	Accts Receivable - Intercompany	51,532	0	\$1,532	96,078	_	96,078	92,651	
8	Materials & Supplies	189,852	0	189,852	168,253	0	168,253	169,914	
9	Prepayments	326, 157	0	326,157	454,566	0	454,566	444,688	a. Less: Carrying Charges on Capacity
10	Unamont Rate Case Exp	714,515	0	714,515	712,118	0	712,118	712,302	fees in N & S Ft Hyers Divisions
11	Clearing Accounts	5,334	0	5,334	46,526	0	46,526	43,357	(Account No. 186.30). These are
12	Other Deferred Debits	9,443,073	(8,908,066)a.	. 534,987	9,317,116	(8,530,251)a.	. 786 <b>,86</b> 5	607,637	MOT cash related and should MOT be
13	(Maintenance Accruals) Subtotal	\$13,934,197	(\$8,908,086)	\$5,026,111	\$14,176,025	(\$8,530,251)	\$5,645,774	\$5,438,254	included in working capital.  See Schedule A-17, Pg 2 of 2, Note A
15	Less:	#13,734, 171	(40,700,000)	<i>43,000,111</i>	214,170,00	(30,330,631)	45,045,714	<i>3</i> ,430,24	for adjustment calculation.
16	Accounts Payable - Trade	\$687,109	0	687, 109	687,108	0	687,108	632,430	•
17	Intercorpany Payables	2,013,371	154,291 b.	2,167,662	2,165,507	(2,067,500)c.		36,640	b. Less: Preferred Stock Div. Accrued
18	State Income Tax	0	0	0	29,051	0	29,051	26,816	(Account No. 233.18).
19	Federal Income tax	0	0	0	163,877	0	163,877	151,271	See Schedule A-17, Pg 2 of 2, Note B
20	Taxes Other Than Income	873,211	0	873,211	873,211	0	873,211	987,506	for adjustment calculation.
21	Accrued Interest	283,310	0	283,310	295,966	0	295,966	381 <i>,7</i> 97	
22	Other Current Liabil.	2,108,036	0	2,108,036	1,608,036	0	1,608,036	1,953,364	c. Less: Preferred Stock Div. Accrued
23 24	Subtotal	\$5,965,037	\$154,291	16,119,328	\$5,822,756	(\$2,067,500)	<b>13,7</b> 55,256	\$4,169,825	(Account No. 233.18). See Schedule A-17, Pg 2 of 2, Note B
25 26	Net Working Capital	\$7,969,160	(\$9,062,377)	\$0	\$8,353,269	(\$6,462,751)	\$1,890,518	\$1,268,430	for adjustment calculation.  And Less: \$2,000,000 for Intercompa
27 <b>2</b> 8	(Sets to zero if negative)	1		<del></del>		Z			Notes Payable with Consolidated Wate Company (CMC)
29 30	FCMC Net Working Capital Allocate	ed to the N Ft Moore	Division	i					
31 32	(N Ft Myers OSM Expenses / Total	FONC ORN X FONC Mort	king Capital) a	12/31/94		ж			
33					Base Year			Test Year	13-Honth
34 35	N Ft Myers Total OSM Expenses OSM Ex		Balance <b>a</b> 12/31/94	Adjustments	Balance 9 12/31/94	Balance <b>3</b> 12/31/95	Adjustments	Balance @ 12/31/95	Ave Balance 12/31/95
36 37	Water N/A \$13,97	•		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
38		•							
39 40	Wastewater 919,804 13,970	),841 6.6 <b>%</b>	525,965	(598, 117)	0	551,316	(426,542)	124,774	83,716
~~	Total 0 & M \$919,804	6.6 <b>X</b>	\$525,965	(\$598,117)	\$0	\$551,316	(\$426,542)	\$124,774	\$83,716

Recap Schedules: A-1,A-2

Calculation of Working Capital Allowance Balance Sheet Method File: NFMA.wk1 Company: Florida Cities Water Co. - N Ft Myers Div. Docket No.: 950387-SU Test Year Ended: 12/31/95

Explanation: Provide the calculation of working capital using the balance sheet method.

#### Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-17 Page 2 of 2 Preparer: Coel

			Base Ye	er			Test Ye	ar	
Line No.	Notes/Description	Year/Month	Base Year Balances Thru 12/31/94	Arrual/ Monthly Changes	Test Year Adjustments 12/31/94	Year/Month	Test Year Balances Thru 12/31/95	Arruel/ Honthly Changes	Test Year Adjustments 12/31/95
1 2	Note A Carrying Charges on Capacity Fees					1993 Dec	\$9,285,921		
<b>.</b>	(Account No. 186.30)	1993 Dec	\$9,285,921			1994 Dec	\$8,908,086	(377,835)	
5		1994 Jan	9,284,906	(1,015)		1995 Jan	8,876,600	(31,486)	
6	•	Feb	9,205,902	(79,004)		feb	8,845,114	(31,486)	
7		Mar	9, 173, 949	(31,953)		Mar	8,813,627	(31,486)	
8		Acr	9, 143, 039	(30,910)		Apr	8,782,141	(31,486)	
9		May	9,084,618	(58,421)		May	8,750,655	(31,486)	
10		Jun .	9,074,678	(9,940)		, Jun	8,719,169	(31,486)	
11		Jul	9,012,992	(61,686)		Jul	8,687,682	(31,486)	
12		Aug	8,987,991	(25,001)		Aug	8,656, 196	(31,486)	
13		Sep	8,936,828	(51,163)		Sep	8,624,710	(31,486)	
) 14		Oct Nov	8,927,201 8,909,295	(9,627) (17,906)		Oct Nov	8,593,224 8,561,737	(31,486) (31,486)	
15 16 17	The state of the s	Dec	8,908,086	(1,209)		Dec	8,530,251	(31,486)	The second secon
18		13-Month Ave	9,071,954			13-Month Ave	8,719,169		
19		Begin-End Ave				Begin-End Ave	8,719,169		
20 21		Year End Bal	\$8,908,066		\$8,908,086	Year End Bal	\$8,530,251		\$8,530,251
22	Note B					40071	e205 704		
23 24	Preferred Stock Dividends Accrued (Account No. 233.18)					1993 Dec	\$205,701		
25	•	1993 Dec	205,701			1994 Dec	(154,291)	(359,992)	
26		1994 Jan	273,201	67,500		1995 Jan	67,500	221,791	
27		Feb	340,701	67,500		Feb	67,500	0	
28		Har	67,500	(273,201)	•	Mar	67,500 67,500	Ú	
29		Apr	135,000 0	67,500 (135,000)		Apr May	67,500 67,500	0	
30 31		May Jun	67,500	67,500		- Jun	67,500	ñ	
37		Jul Jul	135,000	67,500		ابد	67,500	ŏ	
$\widetilde{\mathfrak{Z}}$		Aug	202,500	67,500		Aug	67,500	ŏ	
34		Sep	67,500	(135,000)		Sep	67,500	0	
35		Oct	135,000	67,500		Oct	67,500	Ō	
32 33 34 35 36 37		Nov	202,500	67,500		Nov	67,500	0	
37 38	•	Dec	(154,291)	(356,791)		Dec	67,500	0	
38 39		13-Month Ave	129,062			13-Month Ave	50,439		
40		Begin-End Ave	25,705			Begin-End Ave	(43,396)		
41		Year End Bal.	(\$154,291)		(\$154,291)	Year End Bal.	\$67,500		\$67,500

## State of Florida

Commissioners:
SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
JULIA L. JOHNSON
DIANE K, KIESLING
JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF WATER & WASTEWATER CHARLES HILL DIRECTOR (904) 488-8482

# Public Service Commission

May 11, 1995

DEC. MAY 12 1995

Mr. B. Kenneth Gatlin Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdery The Mahan Station 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

and the second of the second o

OFFICE OF WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN

: MOHA

Re: Docket No. 950387-SU, Application For Increased Wastewater Rates by Florida Cities Water Company - N. Pt. Myers Division in Lee County

Dear Mr. Gatlin:

We have reviewed the minimum filing requirements submitted on May 2, 1995, on behalf of the above mentioned utility. After reviewing this information, we find the minimum filing requirements to be deficient. The specific deficiencies are identified below:

- 1. Schedule A-2. This schedule must show the thirteen month average rate base as required by the instructions in addition to your requested year end rate base.
- 2. Schedules E-4. The utility is requesting a premises visit charge for both business and after hours. As this charge is not a charge pursuant to Staff Advisory Bulletin No. 13, documentation will be required per the schedule instructions.
- 3. Schedules E-10. This schedule indicates that the company is requesting an increase in service availability charges. The documentation in support of the increase was not filed with this docket nor in a separate docket.

Your petition will not be deemed filed until we have received the above mentioned information. These corrections should be submitted no later than June 2, 1995.

Sincerely,

Charles H. Hill

Director

Mr. B. Kermeth Gatlin May 11, 1995 Page Two

## CHH/MWW

c: Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Jaeger)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Willis, Merchant, Crouch,
Rendell)

Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-5)

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

Division: North Ft. Myers
Operations: Westerster

Docket No: 950387-SU Test Year: 12/31/95 Printed: 03/26/96

actual,

RATE CASE EXPENSES (Through HEARING)

MONTH/YEAR		FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY (FCMC) [Rate Dept.]	AVATAR UTILITY SERVICES (AUSI)	AVATAR UTILITIES	LEGAL (Gatlin)	ENGINEERING CONSULTANT (B & V)	T & E	FILING FEE	TOTAL
JAN 1995	\$0.00	\$1,654.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,654.50
FEB	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	630.00
MAR	0.00	759.31	0.00	0.00	90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	849.31
APR	0.00	1,726.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,500.00	6,226.92
MAY	642.85	813.11	0.00	0.00	1,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,975.96
JUN	836.50	1,131.67	3,086.58	0.00	769.50	0.00	52.22	0.00	5,876.47
u	1,090.54	1,262.08	2,030.42	420.00	586.00	0.00	128.21	0.00	5,517.25
AUG	0.00	551.92	242.34	840.00	2,114.80	0.00	70.96	0.00	3,820.02
SEP	260.00	395.36	0.00	0.00	3,368.62	0.00	58.47	0.00	4,082.45
OCT	0.00	641.24	0.00	0.00	5,992.80	0.00	602.00	0.00	7,236.04
NOV	0.00	413.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	413.44
DEC	266.59	1,241.45	1,353.17	0.00	9,018.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,879.58
JAN 1996	682.10	317.84	807.92	(420.00)c	. 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,387.86
FEB	0.00	378.94	696.24	0.00	1,921.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,996.78 *
	\$3,778.58	e11 207 70	*** *** ***		**********				ert F// F0
TOTALS	-	\$11,287.78	\$8,216.67	\$840.00	\$26,011.69	\$0.00	\$911.86	\$4,500.00	\$55,546.58 
EST IMATED COST MAR 1996 APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP	0.00 350.00 a1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 a2 0.00	1,051.20 1,576.80 525.60 131.40 427.05	1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b. 0.00	0.00 a1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	3,000.00 9,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	5,074.80 * 19,450.40 * 4,549.20 * 1,450.65 * 3,636.40 * 0.00 *
ESTIMATED COST MAR 1996 APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP	0.00 350.00 a1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 a2 0.00	1,051.20 1,576.80 525.60 131.40 427.05 262.80 0.00	1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b,	0.00 a1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a2 0.00	3,000.00 9,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	5,074.80 * 19,450.40 * 4,549.20 * 1,155.00 * 1,450.65 * 3,636.40 * 0.00 *
ESTIMATED COST MAR 1996 APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTALS	0.00 350.00 a1 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 a2 0.00 \$700.00 \$4,478.58	1,051.20 1,576.80 525.60 131.40 427.05 262.80 0.00	1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 1,023.60 b. 3,023.60 b, 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a2 0.00 90.00	3,000.00 9,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	5,074.80 * 19,450.40 * 4,549.20 * 1,155.00 * 1,450.65 * 3,636.40 * 0.00 *

<sup>\*.</sup> Additional expenses primarily due to the Hearing process (Previously PAA process).

\$0.40 x 2,559 customers =

\$1,024 Per Month

a1,a2. Hearing Notice & Final Rates Notice.

b. Maintain duplicate billing register for Interim Rates:

c. Credit due to duplicate charge in August 1995.

File:RCEOP3

FLORIDA CITIES MATER COMPANY

Division: North Ft. Hyers

Operations: Westewater Docket No: 950387-SU Test Year: 12/31/95 Exhibit \_\_\_\_(LC-5) Printed: 03/26/96

## REMAINING ESTIMATED RATE CASE EXPENSES

MONTH/YEAR	RATE DEPT. (L. Coel) (Hours)	RATE (\$/Hour) \$32.85		Notes	Connents
MAR 1996	32	32.85	1,051.20	1.	26 Actual per attached time sheet + 6 Estimated
APR	48	32.85	1,576.80	2.	
MAY	16	32.85	525.60	3.	
JJN	4	32.85	131.40	4.	
JL.	13	32.85	427.05	5.	
AUG	8	32.85	262.80	6.	
SEP	0	32.85	0.00		
	************	*******	*********	*****	
TOTALS	121		\$3,974.85		

#### 1. MARCH

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.

Responses to Walla's Interrogatories & Document Requests & Administration.

Review Intervenor & PSC Staff Testimony.

Prepare & Distribute Rebuttal Testimony.

Review Prehearing Statements.

#### 2. APRIL

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.

Prepare & Distribute Hearing Notice.

Preparation for Hearing & attend Hearing.

#### 3. MAY

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.
Review transcripts & briefs.

#### 4. JUNE

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.

#### 5. JLLY

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.
Review PSC Staff Recommendation.
Prepare & file Final Rates Notice & Tariffs.

#### 6. AUGUST

Telephone conferences and correspondence with Legal Consultant.

Review PSC Final Order.

Distribute Final Rates Notice and Tariffs.

3/20/96

COMPANY 110 DIVISION 011

NORTH FORT MYERS DIVISION

Wastewater

GL201 PAGE 1

# ACCOUNT SUMMARY BY DATE 01/96 TO 02/96

## ACCOUNT 186.10 DEFERRED RATE CASE EXPENSE

	acct No	JRNL NO	P	TRANS DATE	*TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION	WORK ORDER NE	* P1	Voucher BFERENCI 2		* DEBIT	CREDIT
	PERIO	01/	/96								
	186.10	J-8	Y	1/29/96	SIR SPEEDY /NO. FT MYERS RATE CASE	01118610	002144	117141	68646	682.10	
	186.10	J-2	Y	1/31/96	PAY-DIST Rak Department (R.D.)	01118610000	00 011059	03208	н	215.90	עס דוב ל
	186.10	F-2	Y	1/31/96	PAYROLL OVERHEADS					101.94	5 71 / 19
	186.10	F-6	Y	1/31/96	AVATAR UTILITIES INC. INVOICE $Au^{T}$						420.00-
	186.10	F-6	Y	1/31/96	AVATAR UTILITY SERVICES, INC. INVOICE $A^{MSI}$					807.92	
						* PERIOD 01	l/96 TOTAI	LS		1807.86	420.00-
W	PERIO	D 02,	/96								
	186.10	J-8	Y	2/28/96	B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A/LEGAL SERVICES	01118610	070299	118175	1-29-9	1921.60	
	186.10	F-2	Y	2/29/96	PAYROLL OVERHEADS (A.P.					120.69	378.94
	186.10	F-6	Y	2/29/96	AVATAR UTILITY SERVICES INC INVOICE AUG.					696.24	
	186.10	J-2	¥	3/05/96	PAY-DIST P.O.	01118610000	0 011059	03208	H	258.25	
						* PERIOD 02	/96 TOTAL	.8		2996.78	.00
						** DIVISION	011 TOTAL	.S	:	4804.64	420.00-
						*** COMPANY 0	00 TOTALS	<b>:</b>	3	4804.64	420.00-

2/20/96

COMPANY 110 DIVISION 011

NORTH FORT MYERS DIVISION (WASTEWATER

GL201 PAGE 1

# ACCOUNT SUMMARY BY DATE 11/95 TO 12/95

#### ACCOUNT 186.10 DEFERRED RATE CASE EXPENSE

	ACCT NO	JRNL NO	TRA P DAT			TRANSACTION	DESCR	IPTION	* WOR	K ORDER	* NBR	RE	Verilar I FERENCI 2	V4. ES3	*	BIT	CRE	DIT
	PERIO	D 11/	95															
	186.10	J-2	Y 11/30	)/95 PA	AY-DIST	FCWC - Rate	e Dept (	R.P.	0	11186100	000 0	11059	03208	н	13	0.52		
	186.10	J-2	Y 11/30	0/95 PA	AY-DIST				0	11186100	000 0	11059	03208	н	15	5.08	- 413.44	_
	186.10	F-2	Y 11/30	0/95 PA	AYROLL OVE	RHEADS									12	7.84		
									*	PERIOD	11/95	TOTAL	s		41	3.44	• • • • • •	.00
	PERIO	D 12/	95													====		
	186.10	J-2	Y 1/0	2/96 PA	AY-DIST	R.D.			0	11186100	000 0	11059	03208	н	45	1.20 -	70 124	1.45
_	186.10	J-2	Y 1/0	2/96 PA	AY-DIST	R.D.			0	11186100	000 0	11059	03208	н	41	2.35 🖍	4	
	186.10	J-8	Y 1/0	4/96 AN	MERICAN QU	ICKPRINT	/N. FT	MYERS RATE NO	OTIC 011	18610	0	22282	116380	1901	26	6.59	1	
	186.10	J-8	Y 1/0	4/96 B.	. KENNETH	GATLIN, P.A	/LEGAL	SERVICES	011	18610	0	70299	116426	11-6-	9 481	7.84	$\downarrow$	
	186.10	J-8	Y 1/0	4/96 B.	. KENNETH	GATLIN, P.A	/LEGAL	SERVICES	011	18610	0	70299	116742	11-24	54	8.50	70 9	018.37
	186.10	F-2				RHEADS R.P.									37	7.90		
	186.10	F-6	Y 12/3	1/95 AG	CCRUE LEGA	L EXPENSE (	B KENN	ETH GATLIN) —	- See Dec	22,1995 1	Envoic	œ.	117182		365	2.03	•	
	186.10	F-6	Y 12/3	1/95 AV	VATAR UTIL	ITY SERVICE	S INC	INVOICE				•			135	3.17		
									*	PERIOD :	12/95	TOTAL	S		1187	9.58		.00
									**	DIVISION	011	TOTAL	S		12293	3.02		.00
									***	COMPANY	000	TOTALS			12293	3.02	~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	.00

## GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON

Attorneys at Law
a partnership including a professional association

The Mahan Station 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A. THOMAS F. WOODS JOHN D. CARLSON WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN

TELEPHONE (904) 877-7191 TELECOPIER (904) 877-9031

February 21, 1996

Mr. Larry Coel, Manager of Rates and Revenues Florida Cities Water Company 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Tallahassee, FL 34231

RE: North Ft. Myers Rate Case Expenses

Dear Larry:

We will have a bill out for legal services rendered in February in this case shortly, so we will know the exact amount for February. I estimate that the legal fees and costs to complete this case by the end of May will be \$15,500.00. The March amount is approximately \$3,000.00, April \$9,500.00, and May \$3,000.00.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

B. Kenneth Gatlin

BKG/met

# GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON

# Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee. Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

February 27, 1996

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Please Make Check Payable to B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. ID#59-2540412

## Legal Services Rendered 1/26/96- 2/25/96

02/08/96	WLS	Research		.20 hr \$150/hr	\$30.00
02/09/96	BKG	.Telephone conference with	Bob Crouch.	.20 hr \$175/hr	\$35.00
02/09/96	BKG	Telephone conference with Bradtmiller.	P.	.20 hr \$175/hr	\$35.00
02/20/96	BKG	Review Walla Interrogator conference.	y; telephone	.40 hr \$175/hr	\$70.00
02/20/96	BKG	Telephone conference with regarding Walla Interroga		.30 hr \$175/hr	\$52.50
02/20/96	BKG	Review Walla letter; Tele conference.	phone	.20 hr \$175/hr	\$35.00
02/20/96	BKG	Telephone conference with regarding Walla interroga		.30 hr \$175/hr	\$52.50
02/21/96	BKG	Telephone conference with	L. Coel.	.20 hr \$175/hr	\$35.00
		Matal Lagal Campiaga		2.00 hr	\$345.00
		Total Legal Services		2.00 HE	\$3 <b>*</b> 3.00

B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A.

### GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON

#### Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P. P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 33579

February 27, 1996 Page 2

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Balance from last statement: Current fees and costs:

\$1,921.60

\$345.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS STATEMENT

\$2,266.60

Attorney Information

•	Billed Ho	ours E	illed Fees
B. Kenneth Gatlin Wayne L Schiefelbein	1	1.80	\$315.00 \$30.00

1 = Day Code Start for Program

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11050

WEEK OF:

3/11/96

To

03/25/96

. Time incurred in march, not billed out yet.

COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	ERATIONS	ACCOUNT NUMBERS	TOTAL HOURS	Dete: 09/11	03/12	03/13	03/14	03/15	03/16	05/17	03/18	03/19	03/20	03/21	***				
				Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Set	Sun	7.1	Tue	Wed	Thu	03/22 Fri	03/23 Set	03/24 Sun	03/25 Mon	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CMC														1174	***		oun	MOR	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		26.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	6.0	1.0	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	Rate Case - Discussions, LC Responses
		10-186.10	NA	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	to interrogatories & Document Requests
	Sewer	11-186.10	26.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	8.0	1.0	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	& Administration of all responses,
								- 1											Rebutal Testimony.
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees
Cap Fees	Water Saver	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	•
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b>Q.0</b>	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0							l		
GOLDAN GATE		20-186,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case —
		21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
		1	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	J. <b>U</b>	7.9				<b>V.V</b>	5.5	V.V	0.0	Ų.V	U.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		47.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	6.0	3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	Reta Casa - Oli
	Water	30-186.10	23.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	1.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	Rate Case Discussions & Meetings
	Source	31-186.10	23.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	1.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	PSC & OPC Interrogatories & Doc Regs Hearing Notice & Distribution,
φ																			Rebuttal Testimory
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1 de la
		40-867.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	NA	NA	NA	N/A	NA	N/A	NA	NA	
0.00.0074	T-4-1														1		İ	- 1	
SARASOTA	Total Water	50-186.11	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	O.O N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Saver	51-186.11	9.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	NA	NA	N/A	NA	
	9000	51-100.11	*************	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	٥٠٠	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		16,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	Various Migs, Memos, PUI rate case
										l									enelysis,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ام	0.0		^^	0.0	^^		امم	••		اء	
WINNESS OF THE SECOND		70-667,80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	1
		71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b></b>	7.0	4.4			<b></b>		4.4	2017	4.4	V.V	المحادث	0.0	V.V	0.0	13
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	80-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	81-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	b.il
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Ca
MARIEFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	/2
				*****		**********	A.C. T. C.	122222222	0000.00.4444	- <b>L</b>						<b>4.4</b>	A.~ [		
	TOTAL		₩.0	0.0	8.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	Q.O	0.0	8.0	00

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

2/26/96

To 03/10/96

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:	1	l	l				1	l			[			
XOMPANY/DIVISION/OPE	RATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	02/26	02/27	02/28	02/29	03/01	03/02	03/03	03/04	03/05	03/08	03/07	03/08	03/09	03/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CWC				Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Моп	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	
	otal		3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	8 . 8
		10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	Rate Case - Discussions, LC Response
		11-186.10	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	to Interrogatories & Document Request
	COMO	11 100.10	0.0	0.5		0.0		4.4	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	& Administration of all responses.
N. FT. MYERS 1	otal		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees -
Cap Fees	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	outputy 1 ous —
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
001001010																		
GOLDEN GATE 1	iotal Water	00 100 10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
		20-186.10 21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	SEME	21~100.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	lotal		68.5	2.0	8.0	8.5	9.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Discussions & Meetings
	Water	30-186.10	34.3	1.0	4.0	4.3	4.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	0.0	0.0	PSC & OPC Interrogatories & Doc Regs
	Sewer	31-186.10	34.3	1.0	4.0	4.3	4.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	0.0	0.0	Customer Meeting Presentation & Prep.
0																		Hearing Notice & Distribution,
CARROLLWOOD 1	lotai		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rebuttal Testimony
		40-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
SARASUTA 1	lotal .		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50~186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-1 <b>86</b> .11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
COMPA	Total		10.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0								W : No 14 - 15
GENERAL 1	OCAL		10.0	Incl 1/2 (			0.0	1.0	U.U	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, PUI rate case
				1/2	<i>-</i> C 03501	KW.				1					- 1			analysis, (1/2 Ocassional Day)
OINCIANA UTILITIES 1	<b>Total</b>		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
00 DIOD 1771 17750																		
IO RICO UTILITIES	l'otal	00 100 10	0.0 <b>0</b> .0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case
		80~186.10 81~186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sentor	01~100,10		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	U.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AREFOOT BAY PROPOA	NE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			81,5															

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11050

WEEK OF:

2/11/96

To

02/25/96

N. FT. MYERS	1	UNT TOTAL ERS HOURS	1 02/12	02/13	02/14	02/15	02/16	02/17	02/18	02/19	02/20	mar	00.00				
N. FT. MYERS	Sun	ma j rouna	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	02/21 Wed	02/22 Thu	02/23 Fri	02/24 Sat	02/25 Sun	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Water 10-185.10   Sewer 11-186.10   10	0.0 0.0	10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Bata Assa Bi
N. FT. MYERS Total Cap Fees Water 12-186.10 Sewer 11-186.11  GOLDEN GATE Total Water 20-186.10 Sewer 21-186.10 Sewer 30-186.10 Sewer 31-186.10  CARROLLWOOD Total Water 40-657.80 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-186.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-667.80 Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	NIA NIA	0. 2. 0. 4	-			N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	Rate Case - Discussions, LC Responses
N. FT. MYERS Total Cap Fees Water 12-186.10 Sewer 11-186.11  GOLDEN GATE Total Water 20-186.10 Sewer 21-186.10 Sewer 30-186.10 Sewer 31-186.10 Sewer 31-186.10  CARROLLWOOD Total Water 40-667.60 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-186.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-667.60 Sewer 71-767.60  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	0.0	.10 10.0	0 0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	to Walla's Letter, Interrogatories &
Cap Fees Water 12-186.10 Sewer 11-186.11  GOLDEN GATE Total Water 20-186.10 Sewer 21-185.10  BAREFOOT BAY Total Water 30-186.10 Sewer 31-186.10  CARROLLWOOD Total Water 40-657.60 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-186.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-667.60 Sewer 71-767.60  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10		100 to 0 to 100	1				ſ						0.0	٠.٠	0.0	0.0	Document Requests & Administration of all responses.
Sower 11-185.11   GOLDEN GATE   Total   Water 20-185.10   Gower 21-185.10   Gower 21-185.10   Gower 21-185.10   Gower 30-185.10   Gower 31-185.10   Gower 31-185.10   Gower 41-186.10   Gower 41-186.10   Gower 41-186.11   Gower 51-185.11   Gower 51-185.11   Gower 51-185.11   Gower 51-185.11   Gower 71-767.60   Gower 71-767.60   Gower 81-185.10   Gower	0.0	0.0	0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees -
GOLDEN GATE Total  Water 20-185.10 Sewer 21-185.10  BAREFOOT BAY Total Water 30-185.10 Sewer 31-185.10  CARROLLWOOD Total Water 40-657.60 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-185.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-657.60 Sewer 71-767.60  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-185.10 Sewer 81-185.10	N/A N/A	.10 N	A N/	A N/	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Orbany 1 005 -
Water 20-185.10   Sewer 21-185.10   Sewer 21-185.10   Sewer 21-185.10   Sewer 21-185.10   Sewer 31-185.10   Sewer 31-185.10   Sewer 31-185.10   Sewer 41-186.10   Sewer 41-186.10   Sewer 50-185.11   Sewer 51-186.11   Sewer 71-767.80   Sewer 71-767.80   Sewer 71-767.80   Sewer 81-186.10   Sewer 81-1	0.0 0.0	.11 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Sower 21-185.10   Sower 21-185.10   Sower 21-185.10   Sower 31-185.10   Sower 31-185.10   Sower 31-185.10   Sower 41-186.10   Sower 41-186.10   Sower 41-186.10   Sower 51-185.11   Sower 51-185.11   Sower 51-185.11   Sower 51-185.11   Sower 71-767.80   Sower 71-767.80   Sower 71-767.80   Sower 81-185.10   Sower 81-1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
BAREFOOT BAY   Total	0.0	.10 0./	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
Water 30-186.10   1	<b>0.0</b>	.10 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Sewer 31-186.10   1		28.0	-			4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Discussions & Meetings
CARROLLWOOD Total Water 40-657.80 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-186.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-667.80 Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	3	77 S (04 W V 7				2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	Interrogatories, Audit Report Responses
Water 40-667.80 Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-186.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total  POINCIANA UTILITIES Total Water 70-667.80 Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 80-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	4.0 0.0	.10 14.	0 1.	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	Deposition & Prep. & Rate Case Expense Exhibit
Sewer 41-186.10  SARASOTA Total Water 50-185.11 Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total Water 70-667.80 Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 0.0	0.	0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application
SARASOTA Total  Water 50-186.11  Sewer 51-186.11  GENERAL Total  POINCIANA UTILITIES Total  Water 70-667.60  Sewer 71-767.60  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 0.0	.0. 🦠 08.	- 1			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	(Water Consumption Adjustment)
Water 50-186.11 Sower 51-186.11  GENERAL Total  POINCIANA UTILITIES Total  Water 70-657.80 Sower 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 60-186.10 Sower 81-186.10	N/A N/A	.10 🔆 N	A N	A N//	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NOT a Rate Case
Sewer 51-185.11  GENERAL Total  POINCIANA UTILITIES Total  Water 70-667.80  Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL Total  POINCIANA UTILITIES Total  Water 70-667.80  Sower 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sower 81-186.10	N/A N/					•	` [	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
POINCIANA UTILITIES Total  Water 70-657.80  Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 O.0	.11 - (XXXX Q.	.0 0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Water 70-667.80  Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sewer 81-186.10	6.0 0.0	46.	.0 6.	0 4.0	4.0	1.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	4.0	2.0	12.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, PUI rate case
Water 70-667.80  Sewer 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sewer 81-186.10	•									Holiday			Seminar				analysis, Seminar, Holiday (1)
Sower 71-767.80  RIO RICO UTILITIES Total  Water 80-186.10  Sower 81-186.10	0.0 0.0	0.	.o o.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES Total Water 80-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	0.0	.80 0.	.0 0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Water 60-186.10 Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 0.0	.80 0.	.0 0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Sewer 81-186.10	0.0 0.0	, .,	1			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	0.0	9678196948197 L				0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Settlement Agreement.
GENERAL Total	0.0 0.0	.10 0.	.0  0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	0.0 0.0	0	.o o.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPOANE GAS	0.0 0.0	, o	.0 0.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
TOTAL 8	4.0 0.0	DA	.0 8.	0 8.0	8.0	8.0	0.8	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	12.0	8.0		0.0	0.0868

EMPLOYEE;

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

1/26/96

To 02/10/96

OMPANY/DIVISION/OP	FRATIONS	ACCOUNT	HOURS	Date: 01/26	01/27	01/28	01/29	01/30	01/31	02/01	~~~		00 to 4						
OM: ANTICITION OF THE	LIMIONS	I KOMDO 10	i nodia	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	02/02  Frl	02/03 Sat	02/04 Sun	02/05 Mon	02/06	02/07 Wed	02/08 Thu	02/09 Fri	02/10 DESCRIPTION OF WORK
WC						. 1													
N. FT. MYERS	Total	10 100 10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case -
		10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A Discussions, Testimony
	<b>ः</b>	11-100.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Capacity Fees -
Cap Fees		12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sewer	11~186,11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case -
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		49.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	4.0	11.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	11.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	00000
		30-186.10	24.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	5.5	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	5.5	1.5	2.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Discussions & Meetings
	Sawer	31-186.10	24.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	5,5	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	5.5	1.5	2.0	0.0	0.0 Presentation Exhibits, Cust. Meeting 0.0 Interrogatories
3			200000000000000000000000000000000000000												0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	U.O fraefrogationes
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate increase Application
	Water	40-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 (Water Consumption Adjustment)
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/ANOT a Rate Case
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
GENERAL.	Total		43.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	5.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	5.0	4.0	8.0	0.0 Various - Mtgs, Memos,
			22.72 (6.70 (6.70 (7.70 (								1							acation	Affil Transactions Audit, FM Water Issue
											- 1								Vacation (1)
DINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Water	70-667.60	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Sewer	71-767.80	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
O RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Review ACC & RUCO
	Water	80-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Testimony, Mtgs & Discussions
	Sewer	81-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Settlement Agreement.
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
			JKC 2004/4 W.C						•	•									•••
AREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0[	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

1/11/96

01/25/96

To

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:															
COMPANY/DIVISION/O	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	01/11	01/12	01/13	01/14	01/15		01/17	01/18	01/19	01/20	01/21	01/22	01/23	01/24	01/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Thu	Frl	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	
FCWC	Total						امم												
N. FT. MYERS		10-186.10	0.0 N/A	1	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
		11-186.10	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	• .	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions, Testimony
	Sewer	11-100.10	6.24300 ( <b>9.4</b>	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			<u>.</u>
Cap Fees		12-186.10	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A		0.0 N/A	0.0	Capacity Fees —
		11-186.11	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	
														0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case ~
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
																		1	
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		25.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		6.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	Rate Case - Audit, Discussions &
سر		30-186.10	12,5	li .	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		3.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	Meetings, Cust Notice, Affidavit,
-6	Sewer	31~186.10	12.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	Tariff Distribution, Presentation Exhibits
CARROLLWOOD	Total		04.0		4.0	0.0		40				امما						- 1	
CANUOLTMOOD		40-667.80	21.0	2.0	4.0 4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0 4.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	5.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application
		41~186.10	N/	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	4.0 N/A		N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	5.0 N/A	2.0	2.0	0.0	(Water Consumption Adjustment)
	CONTO	41 - 100.10	it sawa sina <b>i M</b> ili	1	IVA	14/	1417	14/	14/75	tales	isps	14/1	ייוניו	17/	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	NOT a Rate Case
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		50-186.11	N/A	ł	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			5,000,00 900000 5											1			2.0	5.0	
GENETIAL	Total		40.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	6.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos
												}		- 1				ĺ	Affil Transactions Audit, FM Water Issue
					j							į							,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		70-667.80	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total			2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0		^^		Bata Casa - Bardon 100 a Brown
UIO UIOO O IIID IIE3		80-186.10	2.0 1.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review ACC & RUCO
		81-186.10	1.0	1 .	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Testimony, Mtgs & Discussions Settlement Agreement,
			Struckly Total P													4.0	<b>V.</b> V	<b>"</b>	च्च्याच्याचा के रा <b>ध्राच्या हा। है,</b>
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
												1							
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	DANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
							:		1.17. 75	ba ta cantina	uco e Na Pre	100	2 5 10 226 14						
	TOTAL		88.0	8,0	8.0	0.0	0,0	8.0	0.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.6	8.0	6,0	8.0	0.0

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

12/28/95

01/10/96

To

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:																T
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	12/26	12/27	12/28	12/29	12/30	12/31	01/01	01/02	01/03	01/04	01/05	01/08	01/07	01/08	01/00	01/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	DESCRIPTION OF MORK
FCWC			1																	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		11.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	1.0	1.0	Flate Case ~
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions, Testimony
	Sewer	11-186.10	11.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	1.0	1.0	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	امما						
Cap Fees		12~186.10	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0		Capacity Fees -
04,000	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	•	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	'Ö.O	N/A 0.0		
			A								•	0.0	0.0	•.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	<b>Total</b>		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case —
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	21-186.10	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1
				ļ										- 1						
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		12.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	Rate Case - Audit, Discussions &
<i>NEW</i>		30-185.10	6.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	Meetings, Interim Tariffs & Cust Notice
A	Sewer	<del>31 - 166.10</del>	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	Review Staff Recomm on Interim Rates
CARROLLWOOD	Total		5.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	•								Presentation Exhibits
CANTOLLMOOD		40~667.80	5.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	1.0 1.0	2.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	2.0 N/A	0.0	(Water Consumption Adjustment)
			ACTOGOGOGOGOUS MENS	l '''	.4			142		, ,	ı ələ .	191-4	,,,,,,		N	1310	NA	N/A	NA	NOT a flate Case
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			100000100.000.011.1100	Ì					ı					- 1		1			ı	
GENERAL.	Total		32.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	2.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	Various — Mtgs, Memos,
									- 1	Holiday	•								- 1	Viti Transactions Audit, FM Water Issue
				١					1											Program 1995 Fin Model, Holiday (1)
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total	74 457 54	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		70-667.80 71-767.80	0.0	0.0		0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	DOMO	71-707.00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		44.0	4.0	10.0	10.0	12.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	10	Rate Case - Review ACC & RUCO
	Water	80-186.10	22.0	2.0		5.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5		Testimony, Migs & Discussions
	Sawer		22.0	2.0		5.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5		Migs & Discussions in Arizona
			A PORCE TO PRODUCE TO SERVE											1			-/-			Settlement Agreement.
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			s successor as				1		1							ı				
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	DANE GAS		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	<b>2021</b> 1		20000000000000000000000000000000000000		56066 <b>21.</b>	888 <b>8</b> 888					8888 <u>8</u> 888			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	5055 <u>11</u> 72650	801 <u>1</u> 12»	949C-64 5554	estern w	
	TOTAL		104.0	8,0	10.0	10.0	12.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

12/11/95

To 12/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:		T								—т	r				
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	ERATIONS		HOURS	12/11	12/12	12/13	12/14	12/15	12/16	12/17	12/18	12/19	12/20	12/21	12/22	12/23	12/24	12/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWC	T.A.4									[							,		
N. FT. MYERS	Total Water	10-186,10	14.0 N/A		2.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		11-186.10	14.0	1	2.0	0.0	N/A 2.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tariffs & Cust Notice,
	OCH CI	11-100.10	**************************************	2.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Testimony
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees —
Cap Fees	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Capacity Feet -
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
										I					1		I		
GOLDEN GATE	Total	00 400 40	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case —
		20-186.10	0.0 0.0		0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Contra	21-100.10	25 75 888 <b>989</b>	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		10.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case ~ Audit, Discussions &
NEW	> Water	30-186.10	5.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Meetings, Synopsis, Cust Notice
<u> </u>	Sewer	31-186.10	5.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Review Staff Recomm on Interim Rates
0.00001111000	T.4.1					••	••			ا۔									
CARROLLWOOD	Total Water	40-667.80	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	2.0 2.0	2.0 2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application
		41-186.10	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	(Water Consumption Adjustment)
			0 (0, 200, 200, 5 (d) 5 (	] '"	,,,		,		7471	1	140.	,475	14,64	1467	'*"]	MA	14/2	N/A	NOT a Rate Case
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL.	Total		50.5		40		4.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	•		••						
GERETIAL	iotai		71.00.11 <b>34.3</b>	2.0	4.0	6.5	4.0	Vacati		0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	8.0 Vacation	0.0	0.0	8.0 Holiday	Various Mtgs, Memos, Update Stats
									···	- 1					1	•		1 TOUGE	Affil Transactions Audit, FM Water issue 5 Yr Budget, Vacation (2), Holiday (1)
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	a 11 spoles, sergion (s) troital (s)
	Water	70-667.80	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total	60 106 10	10.0 5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review ACC & RUCO
		80-186.10 81-186.10	5.0 5.0		0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0 1.0	1.0 1.0	1.0 1.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	Testimony, Mtgs & Discussions
	SONG	u : - 100, 10		2.0	5.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rebuttal Testimony
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			o omaza w							l									
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		88.5	8.0	8.0	8,5	6,0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	A A	a kasis	12 a 43	86. <b>4. 4</b> .
	TOIRE		65,000000000000000000000000000000000000			ester (St	(1000) <b>(40</b> 00)	00001 <b>T</b> W	. 01055000000000000000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		900. <b>W.W</b> .00		845 <b>M</b>	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.0

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

11/26/95

To 12/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:													—-т		
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	<b>PERATIONS</b>	]	HOURS	11/26	11/27	11/28	11/29	11/30	12/01	12/02	12/03	12/04	12/05	12/06	12/07	12/08	12/09	12/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	DESCRIPTION OF MORE
FCW																			
( N. FT. MYERS)	Total		19.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0		1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review PAA Order,
		10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tariffs & Cust Notice,
	Sewer	11-186.10	19.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Testimony
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0						
Cap Fees		12-186.10	0.0 N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees
Capres	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	
	-	11 100.11	described with	0.0	0.0	•.•	0.0		0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
											- 1	*				- 1			
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		11.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit
NEW		30-186.10	5.5		1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Meetings
- 6	Sewer	31-186.10	5,5	0.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Synopsis & Customer Notice
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Data tassassa 4 . If . ii
Geniocentoo		40~667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application (Water Consumption Adjustment)
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NOT a Rate Case
				·												1			
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50~186.11	N/	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			2500 Bab FL 98L				• •		4.0										
GENERAL	Total		21,0	0.0	2.0	4.0	3.0	1.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Update Stats
											İ								E & Y Audit Bond Issue,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Carrollwood Taritts
I OUTCOME O HELLIE	Water	70~667.80	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		71-767.80	0,0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			Sendonascent con secura													1			
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		29.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review ACC & RUCO
	Water	80-186.10	14.5	0.0	1,5	1.0	0.5	1.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	0.0	0.0	Testimony, Migs & Discussions
	Sewer	81-186.10	14.5	0.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	0.0	0.0	Rebuttal Testimony & Rate Case
	<b>.</b>		AUT (2003) 2/12								اء	• •		• -					Expense Exhibit
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	TANE GAG		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
DANCETOO I DATI MUR	WIE OND		A SPECIAL COMP	. 0.0	<u>U.U</u>	<u> </u>	V.V	<u> </u>	0.0	0.0	0.0[	0.0	0.0	0.0	<u> </u>	<u>v.u</u>	U.U	0.0	
	TOTAL		80.0	0,0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8,0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8,0	0.0	0.0 0.0	i
			- consequentes	The residence of the second	AND AND ADDRESS.										- Committee of the comm	***************************************	energy 1881 of the	one streether. The	•

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

11/11/95

To 11/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:															
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	11/11	11/12	11/13	11/14	11/15	11/16	11/17	11/18			11/21	11/22	11/23	11/24	11/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
cwo				Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fd	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review PAA Order,
	Water	10-186.10	N//	A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tariffs & Cust Notice,
	Sewer	11-186.10	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions,
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees -
Cap Fees	Water	12-166.10	N/	A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	- Annual Lane
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Cese
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Role Case
NEW	-> Water	30-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Meetings
7	Sewer	31-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CARROLLWOOD	Total		7.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Increase Application
	Water	40-667.80	7.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	(Water Consumption Adjustment)
	Sewer	41-186.10	N/	A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NOT a Rate Case
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/	A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENETAL.	Total		66.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Update Stata
													İ	Vaca.	Vacal	ioliday H	oliday		E & Y Audit Bond Issue, VACATION (2), HOUDAYS (2)
OINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	mention (d) tiodings (s)
-,,,-,,,-,,-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		70-667.80	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
IO RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	80-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	· •
	Sewer	81-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b>Q.</b> 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL.	Total		0.0	j. 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b>Q.</b> 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AREFOOT BAY PROP	OANE GAS		0.0	b. 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	
ANCHUU I DAT MUN	UNNE UND		45 £ 0.0	0.0		No. 11			7. Nr. 22 / 20		university and the	Ju.u	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		81.0	0.0	0,0	8.0	8,0	9.0	6.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8,0	8.0	<b>6.</b> Q	8.0	0.8	0,0	0.0

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

10/26/95

To

11/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:																
ENONOISIVICIANA PROCE	RATIONS		HOURS	10/26	10/27	10/28	10/29	10/30	10/31	11/01	11/02	11/03	11/04	11/05	11/06	11/07	11/08		4 4 24 4	
				Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	11/09 Thu	11/10 Fri	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CWC							_										1104	1170	rii	
N. FT. MYERS	otal		4.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
		10~186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	11-186.10	4.5	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	4.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
				l	1		ľ					1		1						
	lotal		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees -
Cap Fees		12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
0010511015														İ						
GOLDEN GATE 1	lotal	00 400 40	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case
		20-186.10 21-186.10	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	OCHO	21-100.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		42.0	7.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	1.0	6.0	6.0									
NEW>		30-186.10	21.0	1	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	0.5	3.0	3.0	5.0 2.5	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Rate Case - MFRs
<b>H</b>		31-186.10	21.0	3.5	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	0.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	0.0	0.0	1.0 1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	and a second sec
<b>∞</b>			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		1.0	0.0	٠.٠	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Testimony
CARROLLWOOD 1	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	امما	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
							1										0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			W. 1.1 A W.W.	İ			- 1													
GENERAL 1	Total		51.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1,0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	/arious Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
							ļ					- 1			V	acation -			->	Update Stats, VACATION (4)
OINCIANA UTILITIES 1	l'otal		0,0	•	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		70-667.80	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	<b>.</b>																			
IO RICO UTILITIES	Total	80 48440	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Rate Case - Data Requests:
		80-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	RUCO
	Sewer	81186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ACC
GENERAL 1	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	^^					Migs & Discussions/m
Auril Art 7 1.40-			20200000000 A.Y.Y	~~	V.0	U.U	٧.٠	U.U	0.0	0.0	U.U	0.0	U.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AREFOOT BAY PROPOA	NE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
			ar 1.84 स <b>ल्</b>				1						0.0	0.0[	0.0	<u>U.U</u>	U.U	U.U	0.0	
,	TOTAL		97.5	8,0	9.0	0.0	0,0	8.0	8,5	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8,0	8.0	8.0	8,0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

10/11/95

To

10/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:															
COMPANY/DIVISION/O	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	10/11	10/12	10/13	10/14	10/15	10/16	10/17	10/18	10/19	10/20	10/21	10/22	10/23	10/24	10/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fn	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	SCOOLIN HOLE OF WORK
FCW	<b>-</b>														,				
N. FT. MYERS	Total	10-186.10	0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water Sower	11-186.10	N/A 0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Rate Case Expense Exhibit &
•	Jones	11-100,10	* , ,,,233, <b>9.0</b>	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions,
N, FT, MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Compating
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Capacity Fees -
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
						- 1									1				
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
		20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sawer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		62.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	4.0	7.0	9.0	7.0	0.0		••			
NEW		30-186,10	31.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	0.0	0.0	5.0 3.0	6.0 3.0	6.0	Rate Case - MFRs.
j		31-186.10	31.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	0.0	0.0		2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	Discussions & Meetings Testimony
<u> </u>																	<b></b>	5.0	I GOURTHOUT
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	امما	0.0	ام	••			
SANASOIA	Water	50-186.11	N/A	1	N/A	1	N/A		ı	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	ı	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			91 . 2000 9.25 130	1													0.0		
GENERAL	Total		29.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	4.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
				ĺ		1							1		ı			1	FM Wtr Rate Reduct Audit,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	**	70-667.60	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71 – 767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Care Date D
1110 11100 01121120	Water	80-186.10	0.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rale Case Data Requests: RUCO
	Sewer	81-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ACC
													- 1						Migs & Discussions/m
GENERAL	Total		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	•														1				
			1, 1, 2, 2, 44			ام												l	
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	OANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

9/26/95

10/10/95 To

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:											I		T		
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	09/26	09/27	09/28	09/29	09/30	10/01	10/02	10/03	10/04	10/05	10/08	10/07	10/08	10/09	10/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FOWE				Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	
( N. FT. MYERS )	Total		20.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	16.0	Rate Case — Audit Requests
	Water	10-185.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Rate Case Expense Exhibit &
	Sawer	11-186.10	20.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	16.0	Discussions, Agenda Corfer & Prep
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees
	Water	12-185.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	ouparity ( des
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	20-185.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ज्या क्या का का का का का का का का का का का का का
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		55.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	7.0	0.0	6.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs
NEW	-> Water	30-186.10	27.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.5	0.0	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	Discussions & Meetings
20	Sewer	<del>31-186.10</del>	27,5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.5	0.0	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	Testimony
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sower	41-185.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186,11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		19.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	6.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	Various Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
									- 1		F	lost Holic	iay			ı			FM Wtr Rate Reduct Audit,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Sarasota Pass-through
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
•	Sewer	71-767.60	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		3.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Data Requests:
	Water	80-186.10	1.5	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	RUCO 2nd, 4th, & 5th Sets.
	Sewer	81-186.10	1.5	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ACC 5th Set.
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Migs & Discussions/m
	•													1					
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	j0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		<b>₽7.</b> 0	8,0	8,0	8.0	6,0	0.0	0,0	8.0	<b>8,</b> 0	8.0	8,0	0.0	0,0	0,0	8,0	18.0	0.0

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

9/11/95

To 09/25/95

OMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATIONS	ACCOUNT	HOURS	Date: 09/11	09/12	09/13	09/14	09/15	09/16	09/17	09/18	09/19	09/20	000-	20.00	20.00			
O MI FILLIPORTO I GOT	GIA IIONG	THOMOLITO	Hours	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sal	Sun	Mon		Wed	09/21 Thu	09/22 Fri	09/23	09/24 Sun	09/25 Mon	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
WC -														••••	***	Ju	Just	MOII	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Rate Case Expense Exhibit &
	Sewer	11-186.10	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees -
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Capacay ( ecs –
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0 0	Rate Case -
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	rusumska iš
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		22.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs,
NEW	> Water	30-186.10	11.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Meetings
N .	Sewer	31-186.10	11:0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	Testimony
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		33.5	3.0	1.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
															- "	0.0	I.	acation	FM Wtr Rate Reduct Audit
OINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Sarasota Pass - through
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
IO RICO UTILITIES	Total		30.0	3.0	7.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Data Requests:
	Water	80-186.10	15.0	1.5	3.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	RUCO 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Sets.
	Sewer	81-186.10	15.0	1	3.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	ACC 3rd, 4th, & 5th Sets.
ocuen :															- 1				Mtgs & Discussions/m
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		88,5	8,0	8,0	8.0	8,0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	Q.0	0,0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11059

WEEK OF:

8/25/95

To

09/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:	7														
COMPANY/DIVISION/OPE	RATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	08/26	08/27	08/28	08/29		08/31	09/01	09/02	09/03	09/04	09/05	09/06	09/07	09/08	09/09	09/10 DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Sal	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
FONC					ام م							٦٠٦							
N. FT. MYERS	Total	40 400 40	8.0		0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Audit Requests
		10-186.10	N/A	-	N/A 0.0		N/A 0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A Rate Case Expense Exhibit &
	Sewer	11-186.10	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0 Discussions
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Capacity Fees —
14.11		12-186.10	· N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		11-186.11	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
																7.5		0.0	0.0
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case -
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Discussions
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
										]							1		
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		12.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	1.0		0.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - MFRs
NEW>	Water	30-186.10	6.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Discussions & Meetings
N N	Sewer	31-186.10	6.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Testimoriy
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Water	40-186.10	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Sewer	41 186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
SMINOUIN	Water	50-186.11	N//			N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sewer	51~186.11	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
		. ,		• •															0.0
GENERAL.	Total		38.5	0.0	0.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0 Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
						•				J		1	Holiday						FM Wtr Rate Reduct Audit, Holiday,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Hillsborough Rules
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		25.0		0.0		3.0		6.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Data Requests;
		80-186.10	12.5		0.0	i	1.5		3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1,5	1.5	0.0	0.0 RUCO 2nd & 3rd Sets, ACC 3rd Set
	Sewer	81-186,10	12.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	2.0	3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	0.0	0.0 Mtgs & Discussions
GENERAL	Total			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
GENERAL	LOUGH		Surface Services	, 6.0	0.0	0.0	Ψ.0	0.0	0.0	٧.٠	0.0	5.5	V.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	TOTAL		83.5	0.0	0.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	Q.Q	8.0	<b>5.</b> 0	9,0	8.0	8.0	0,0	Xw. á

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

8/11/95

08/25/95

To

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:											7	· · · · · ·			
COMPANY/DIVISION/OPE	RATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	08/11	08/12	08/13	08/14	08/15	08/16	08/17	08/18	08/19	08/20	08/21	08/22	08/23	08/24	08/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CWC				Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0		4.01	<b>B</b> 1 <b>B</b> 1 <b>B</b> 1
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.0	1.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	** - *	11-186.10	10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	N/A 1.0	N/A 1.0	& Discussions,
			1	1							1						1.0	[	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees - MFRs.
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	•		
GOLDEN GITTE		20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case Review Rate Order
		21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Customer Notice
	-mu		and property	5.0	0.0	5.5	J. <b>U</b>	5,5	0.0	3,0	5.0	5.0	J.U	Ų.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOTBAY	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs.
	Water	30-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
ω ω	Sewer	31-186.10	0.0	0:0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Testimony
	<b>.</b>																	ı	•
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	<b>-</b>		ant history 1															-	
GENERAL	Total		36.5	5.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	8.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
CONCIANA INTERESCO	<b>T.</b>		0.0	امما		ام					Vacatio			• •				- 1	Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	FM Wir Reduction, Update Stats.
			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71 - 767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	
NO RICO UTILITIES	Total		43.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	Rate Case - Data Requests:
	Water	80~186.10	21.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	RUCO 2nd Set, ACC 2nd Set
	Sewer	81-186.10	21.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	ACC 3rd Set, Mtgs & Discussions
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			r water too <b>Free</b>		V		5.5	2.5				0.0	ا	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	INE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11059

WEEK OF:

7/26/95

To

08/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:																
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	ERATIONS		HOURS	07/26	07/27	07/28	07/29	07/30	07/31	08/01	08/02	08/03	08/04	08/05	08/06	06/07	08/08	08/09	08/10	DESCRIPTION OF WARM
-	***************************************		·····	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
cwo																	,			
N. FT. MYERS	Total		8.0	6.0	2.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Discussions, Cust Mtgs &
	Sewer	11-186.10	8.0	6.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Presentations, Customer Notice
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees - MFRs
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		T = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Rate Case - Review Rate Order
		20-186.10	0.0	I	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
		21-186.10	0.0		0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Customer Notice
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•		<b>.</b>
DAILS CO. DKI		30~186.11	N/A	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	- 1	Rate Case - MFRs,
N		31-186.10	0.0	i	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
4	Contr	07 100.10								0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	Testimony
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41 - 186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-166.11	0.0	į.	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		34.5	2.0	1.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	5.0	4.5	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	6.0	401	/arious Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
																	, -		- 1	Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
OINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	i	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	FM Wtr Reduction, Update Stats.
		70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
IO RICO UTILITIES	Total		60.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	4.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	7.0	2.0	4.0 F	Rate Case - Data Requests (RUCO).
	Water	80-186.10	30.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.5	1.0	2.0	Data Requests (ACC 2nd Set),
	Sewer	81-186.10	30.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	0,0	0.0	3.0	3.5	1.0	2.0	Discussions & Mtgs, Customer Notice
GENERAL	Total		19 year 1000	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
AREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
•	TOTAL		102.5		S An	- An		0.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8,0	0.0	0,0	8.0	8,0		B.O	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11059

WEEK OF:

7/11/95

To 07/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:											T			Т	
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	ENATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	07/11	07/12	07/13	07/14	07/15	07/16	07/17	07/18	07/19	07/20	07/21	07/22	07/23	07/24	07/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	
che			ſ																
N. FT. MYERS	Total		28.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	5.0	9.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	10	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water	10~186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Discussions, Cust Migs &
	Sewer	11-186.10	26.0	00	1.0	20	00	00	0.0	4.0	5.0	9.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	00	10	10	Presentations, Customer Notice
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	00	00	00	00	Capacity Fees - MFRs.
	Water	12-186,10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
NEW> .	. Sewet	11-186,11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	00	00	0.0	Rate Case - Review Rate Order
	Water	20~186.10	1,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	00	00	Discussions, Customer Notice
		21-166.10	1.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	racussing, customer Notice
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		9.5	35	2.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	Rate Case - MFRs.
N		30-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Ú		31-186,10	9,5	35	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	Discussions & Meetings Testimony
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00		
CHITOLEHOOD		40-186,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	******	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
SAMASOIA		50-186.11	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0	
	*****	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	
							1												
GENERAL	Total		47.5	3.0	5.0	7.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	00	6.5	30	Various - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
	<b>-</b>				0.0	0.0		0.0	ام	0.0									Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	FM Wtr Reduction
		70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
IIO RICO UTILITES	Total		14.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	4.0	1.0	00	0.0	1.0	3.0	Rate Case - Data Requests,
		80-186.10	7.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.5	1.5	Discussions & Migs, Customer Notice
	Sewer	81-186.10	7.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.5	1.5	Review Procedural Order
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	
SAREFOOT BAY PROPO	ANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	
									e Add the end	65556 - 5857 - Z	101.00 MARK 100	an assault as			V 1 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
			99.0	8.5	8.0	9,0	W 5 15			0.Q		14.0		4.0		0.0			0.0

EMPLOYEE: LARRY

LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11059

WEEK OF:

6/26/95

To

07/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:												T		Т	
COMPANY/DIVISION/OPER	RATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	06/26	06/27	06/28	06/29	06/30	07/01	07/02	07/03	07/04	07/05	07/06	07/07	07/08	07/09	07/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	TOTAL TOTAL
FCWC	_		1						ı										
N. FT. MYERS T	fotal		15 0	2.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	00	20	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	20	Rate Case - Audit Requests
		10-186 10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Discussions, Cust Mtgs &
	Sewer	11 - 186 10	15.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	00	20	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	20	Presentations, Customer Notice
N. FT. MYERS T	[otal		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	00	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	Connecting Course Assets
	Water	12-186 10	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Capacity Fees - MFRs,
NEW>		11-186 11	0.0		0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	Discussions & Meetings
GOLDEN GATE 1	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	Rate Case - Review Rate Order
		20-186 10	0.0		0.0	0.0	00	00	00	0.0	0.0	00	00	00	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	21-186 10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		20.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	70	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	30	Rate Case - MFRs
	Water	30-186 11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
N	Sewer	31-186 10	20.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	7.0	- 00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	30	0.0	0.0	0.0	30	Testimony
O																			resturbity
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	00	0.0	0.0	00	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	
	Water	40-185 10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0-	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	00	00	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0 0	
	Sewer	41-186 10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	00	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•	00		
SANASOIA		50-186 11	N/A	N/A			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	O O N/A	0.0	
		51-186 11	0.0	1 -	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	
	OUNCI	31 100 11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	•	0.0	U.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		36.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	10	6.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	8.0	3.0	1.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
											ł	toliday			- 1			ı	Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0			0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	FM Wtr Reduction, Holiday
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	·
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		17.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	2.0	0.0	0.0	5.0	0.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Data Requests,
THE THOU CHETTE		80-186.10	8.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.5	0.0	1.5	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Mtgs, Customer Notice
		81-186.10	8.5	1			0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	2.5	0.0	1.5	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	Review Procedural Order
															- 1				
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPOA	NE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	
										- 1							L		
	TOTAL		88.0	8.0	8,0	8.0	8,0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8,0	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.0

EMPLOYEE: LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

6/11/95

06/25/95

To

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:									T			1			
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	06/11	06/12	06/13	06/14	06/15	06/16	06/17	06/18	06/19	06/20	06/21	06/22	06/23	06/24	06/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FOU				Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		23.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	7.0	4.0			
	Water	10-186.10	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Sewer	11-186.10	23.0	- 1	2.0	2.0	1.0	00	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	7.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	& Discussions, Cust Mtga & Presentations
			-												•	17	V.0	•	L (as at NOTIC) #
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Capacity Fees - MFRs.
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•
GOLDEN GATE	Total		2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Parts Conso. Paris Co. C. A.
	Water	20-186.10	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review Rate Order
	Sewer	21-186.10	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
														_		1			
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		10.0		2.0	1.0	20	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	00	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs.
N	Water	30~186.11	N//		N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Discussions & Meetings
	Zewet	31-186.10	10.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	00	•
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	00	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0	
	Water	50-186.11	N//	A N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		33.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	3,0	6.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
acres in a																			Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		11.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	FM Wtr Reduction, Budget Model
	Water	70-667.80	5.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	5.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		9,0	0.0	2.0	3.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Data Requests,
THO THOO OTHER INCO		80-186.10	4.5		1.0	1.5	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Mtgs
			4.5		1.0	1.5	0.5	0.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ar on a second at the second at the second
GENERAL	Total		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	DANE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
						_			25				special and a	· Table server					
	TOTAL		88.0	0,0	8.0	.: 8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	14,0 ×	8,0	0.0	0,0	0,0

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL #: 11059

WEEK OF:

5/26/95

06/10/95

To

		ACCOUNT		Date:								[					1		
COMPANY/DIVISION/OPE	RATIONS	NUMBERS	HOURS	05/26 Fri	05/27 Sat	05/28 Sun	05/29 Mon	05/30 Tue	05/31 Wed	06/01 Thu	06/02 Fri	06/03	06/04			06/07	06/08	06/09	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
CWC				• • •	Jai	Jun	MUII	iue	Wed	mu	rıı	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
( N. FT. MYERS	Total		13.0	7.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A & Discussions
	Sewer	11-186.10	13.0	7.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			1																
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Capacity Fees - MFRs
MON		12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A Discussions & Meetings
NEW>	Sewer	11~186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0000
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case -
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
						1								J.0	4.5	U. <b>U</b>	0.0	0.01	0.0
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		25.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case MFRs
	Water	30~186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A Discussions & Meetings
N -	Sewer	31-186.10	25.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
CARROLLWOOD	Total		ا م			ام				•								1	
CANHOLLWOOD		40-186,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00
		40-186.10	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Sensi	41-100.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Ų.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sewer	51 - 186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
051157141	<b>.</b>				• •													I	
GENERAL.	Total		43.5	1,5	0.0	0.0	8.0	2.0	0.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	6.5	4,5	4.0	8.0	0.0 Various - Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
COMPANA LITHUTES	Tatal			0.0		0.0					امما	•					•		Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total Water	70 667 90	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 DOJ Tasks Bond Sched DISC Training
		70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 Sched for Keith, FM Wtr Reduction
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
IO RICO UTILITIES	Total		8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0 Rate Case - Audit Requests,
	Water	80-186.10	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0 Discussions & Mtgs
	Sewer	81-186.10	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0
orum u					• •														
GENERAL.	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
AREFOOT BAY PROPOA	NE GAS		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	00	0.0
						- · - I.						4.4	~ ~ L		J.V		V.U	00	0.0

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

5/11/95

To 05/25/95

	~	ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:				T				<u> </u>							
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	ERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	05/11	05/12	05/13	05/14	05/15	05/16	05/17	05/18	05/19	05/20	05/21	05/22	05/23	05/24	05/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	TOWO! WORK
FCWC	T-1-1		10.0												·				
N. FT. MYERS	Total Water	10-186,10	12.0 • N/A	0.0 N/A	1.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0 N/A	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Sewer	11-186.10	12.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 2.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Discussions
	Samoi	11-160,10	12.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		10.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b>Q</b>
	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Capacity Fees - MFRs
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	10.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		16.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	16.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Review PSC Recomm,
	Water	20-186.10	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Attend Agenda Confer. in Taliahass
	Sewer	21-186.10	0,8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	The state of the s
DADEFOOTBAN	T-1-1		17.0			•												[	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total Water	30-186.11	17.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	Rate Case - MFRs
<u>N</u>	Sewer	31-186.10	17.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 4.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	OONE	51-100,10	11.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	V.V	4.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
								1						1				0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	50~186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
																		- 1	
GENERAL	Total		41.0	8.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	4.0	6.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	Various - Migs, Memos, Mtg Prep
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	۸۸		Rev Budget, Ft Myers Rate Reduct.
POINGIANA OTILITIES	Water	70-667.80	9.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			, 514								•				-10		0.0		
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Audit Requests
	Water	80-186.10	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions & Migs
	Sewer	81-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•-
																		- 1	
GENERAL.	Total		.0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		•			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0									
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	JANE GA	5	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 ا	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		96.0	- 8,0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	16.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

4/26/95

To

05/10/95

	·	ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:				T -											
COMPANY/DIVISION/O	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	04/26	04/27	04/28	04/29	04/30	05/01	05/02	05/03	05/04	05/05	05/06	05/07	05/08	05/09	05/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	OCCOMPTION OF WORK
FCWO	<b>-</b>													,					
N. FT. MYERS	Total	10 100 10	14.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'i info. Book
	Water Sewer	10~186.10 11~186.10	N/A 14.5	N/A 4.5	N/A 4.0	N/A 4.0	N/A	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	SUWUI	11-100.10	14.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
	Water	12-186,10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	Capacity Fees - MFRs
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
															•	0.0	0.0	0.0	
<b>GOLDEN GATE</b>	Total		7.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	2.0	1.0	Rate Case - Staff Audit Requests,
•	Water	20-186.10	3.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	Review PSC Recommendation,
	Sewer	21-186.10	3.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	Final Notice & Tariffs
																		l	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	Rate Case - MFRs
ယ္	Water Sewer	30-186.11 31-186.10	N/A 2.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
•	Sewei	31-100.10	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
															•		***		
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	flate Case -
	Water	50-186,11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
OFNEDA	T 4																	l	
GENERAL	Total		51.0	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	8.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	0.0	0.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	Various - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	•		Financial Hist Book, Revenue Budg
POHODINA OTICITICO	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
													- 1						
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		13.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	0,0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Workpapers
	Water	80-186.10	6.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
	Sewer	81-186.10	6.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	and the second s
	_																		
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BARCEOOT BAY BOOR	OANE CA	c	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ای	0.0	0.0				
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	UANE GA	3	U,U	L 0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	L 0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		89.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8,0	8.0	<b>∂8.0</b> €	8.0	.: 0.0 · ;	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	
			. 5717					, - 3 ,		24 D. A.	ং কলেন্দ্র	e YOU, দিকৈ সি	7°5%				0	T	180

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

4/11/95

To 04/25/95

	·	ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:	_			<del></del>	Т	ı <del>-</del>				,				г	
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	04/11	04/12	04/13	04/14	04/15	04/16	04/17	04/18	04/19	04/20	04/21	04/22	04/23	04/24	04/25	DESCRIPTION OF WALL
				Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWC										<b>,</b>									
N. FT. MYERS	Total		21.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info. Book
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	Sewer	11-186.10	21.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	
N ET NYEDO	Y-4-1		15.0																
N. FT. MYERS	Total Water		15.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	2.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	1.0	Capacity Fees - MFRs
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	15.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 2.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
14211	COMO	11-100.11	15.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	1.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		4.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0		0.0
	Water	20-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	Rate Case - Staff Audit Requests,
	Sewer	21-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	
			***	l				1						Ì			•.•	3.5	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
<u>u</u>	Water	30-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
<del> </del>	Sewer	31-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
0400011111000	Takal							1										1	
CARROLLWOOD	Total Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41~186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	CONTO	41 100.10	A AMERICA	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Poto Com-
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Rate Case ~
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			,	1				1								1			
GENERAL	Total		28.0	5.0	2.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	Various - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
				]			Occass	ional						1					Update Statistics,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Occassional Hrs (4)
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		20.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	[	Beta Carra Manager
NIO NIOO O HEITIES	Water	80~186,10	10.0	1.5	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1,0	1.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	Rate Case - MFRs, Workpapers
	Sewer	81-186.10	10.0	1.5	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1,0	1.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
			* 1 - 4 R M/ARA		•		•••					• • • •					-,-		
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
														l		1			
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	OANE GA	S	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			. 24.4.	inger og det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det at det Indentation of the state	franka at			Visia A	nessie 🚅 🛣 bei	Salas a region		666-11 <b>1</b> 40	0.042.160	88864 <u>2 : 2</u> 994	oodazne oo.	583 I.u	n distan	one 12 asia	(Militar)
	TOTAL		88.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

To

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

4/11/95

04/25/95

	·	ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:	1			I -	Г									ı — ı	
COMPANY/DIVISION/OI	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	04/11	04/12	04/13	04/14	04/15	04/16	04/17	04/18	04/19	04/20	04/21	04/22	04/23	04/24	04/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWC								,											
N. FT. MYERS	Total		21.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info. Book
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	Sewer	11-186.10	21.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		15.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0		
**. * * . *** * . ***	Water	12-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.0 N/A	Capacity Fees - MFRs
NEW>	Sewer	11-186.11	15.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	1.0	
								Ì									<b>U.</b> U		
<b>GOLDEN GATE</b>	Total		4.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	Rate Case - Staff Audit Requests,
	Water	20-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	Ciair radii ricijuests,
	Sewer	21-186.10	2.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	
	mo													1				İ	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total	00 10011	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
ω	Water	30-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Ŋ	Sewer	31-186,11	N/A	N/A	WA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			do Seculido -													-	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		28.0	5.0	2.0	5.0	4.0	0.0	0,0	4.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	Various – Mtgs, Memos, Mtg Prep
001101414 11711 17150	T-4-1		• •		0.0	0,0		ional						امما		ا م	• •		Update Statistics,
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Occassional Hra (4)
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	
•	COMO	71-707,00	Sidnaha Vita	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	5.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		20.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Workpapers
	Water	80-186.10	10,0	1.5	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
	Sewer	81-186.10	10.0	1.5	1.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	
								]						1				1	
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
				١															
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	UANE GAS	5	( CO.O	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	
	TOTAL		88.0	8.0	8,0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	' · e ^ · · ·	1670375	x6000
	IUIAL		00.0	9.0		<u>, π.Ψ.</u>		** <b>**</b> ******	- T.T.	a was		00. <b>9:4</b> 08	Mind Mind	SE 9.488	( ( <b>U,</b> V )	0.0	8.0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

3/26/95

To 04/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:											<u> </u>			Γ	1	
COMPANY/DIVISION/OF	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	03/26	03/27	03/28	03/29	03/30	03/31	04/01	04/02	04/03	04/04	04/05	04/06	04/07	04/08	04/09	04/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	
N. FT. MYERS	Y-1-1		10.0	ا م م ا		0.0	0.0	2.0	0,0	م ا	00	0.0								7
( N. FI. MYEHS	Total Water	10-186.10	19.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	3.0 N/A	3.0 N/A	5.0 N/A	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info. Book
	Sewer	11-186.10	19.0	1	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	N/A 3.0	N/A 3.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	CONO	11-100.10	kan simyo	0.0	0.0	0,0	4.5	2.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	12-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	
<b>GOLDEN GATE</b>	Total		9.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	3.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Staff Audit Requests,
	Water	20-186.10	4,5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	1.5	0.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case Expense Exhibit
	Sewer	21-186.10	4.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	1.5	0.5	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
0.1055007.017	~				0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	امما									_
BAREFOOT BAY	Total Water	30-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Rate Case -
ω ω	Sewer	31-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	
<b>-</b>	001101	01 100.11	PER TANDAR A 12 C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		10071	••••	****	*****	,,,,,					1474		IWA	17/6	IV/A	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
-,	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186,10	Q.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
																1			- 1	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	50-186,11	NIA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
							0.0	4.0				4.0	2.0	2.0	2.0					to to the same of the same of
GENERAL	Total		60.0	0.0	8.0 Vac	8.0 Vac	8.0 Vac	4.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	8.0  \ Sem.	/arious - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Occas 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Update Statistics, 3 Vacation, 1 Occasional, 1 Seminar
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	· Occasional, i Seminal
	Sewer	71-767.80	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			rod Bryds e billion																1	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 F	Rate Case MFRs, Workpapers
	Water	80-186.10	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
	Sewer	81-186,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	_
				<b>.</b>																
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
DARFERANT BAY BRAD	MANE CA	e	0,0	· 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	UANE GA	•	,	0.0		0.0				1 0.0	٠.٠ ا		J.0		J.0	0.0	U,U	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		88.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

3/11/95

To 03/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:															
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	ERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	03/11	03/12	03/13	03/14	03/15	03/16	03/17	03/18	03/19	03/20	03/21	03/22	03/23	03/24	03/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
FCWC	Tatal		22.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	10				۱	<b>.</b>
N. FT. MYERS	Total Water	10-186.10	22.0 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.0 N/A	3.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info. Book
	Sewer	11-186.10	22.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	CORO	11-100,10	41. L.** <b>1</b>	0.0	0.0				0.0	*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*	1.0	1.0	5.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	12-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Cust Mtg Prep & Mtg
	Water	20-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Audit Requests
	Sewer	21-186.10	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	30-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1 2010 Cabe -
<u>ω</u>	Sewer	31-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case
5,11,2105111	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	MID CRES -
	Sewer	51-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		44.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	7.0	4.5	8.0	8.0	0.0	Various - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
201101411 1711 1717	7-4-1		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Accum Deprec., Update Statistics
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total Water	70-667.80	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	CONO	71-707.00			0.0														
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		14.0	0,0	0.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Workpapers
	Water	80-186.10	7.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
	Sewer	81-186.10	7.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	-
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	OANE GA	S	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
								. w. str.	1.2		r Veda Linina esse	in and provinces	000000000	. 24. 25. 24. 24. 2	e and the sta	.1567 11		. 1. 11. 305	
	TOTAL		80.5	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	0.0	****

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

2/26/95

To 03/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:													
COMPANY/DIVISION/OP	ERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	02/26	02/27	02/28	03/01	03/02	03/03	03/04	03/05	03/08	03/07	80/20	03/09	03/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWO				Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	
	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Pete Coop MED: Addition
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	Aurie Case - Mr.Lis' Void I IUIO'
	Sewer	11-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	~ work-pare, a precreations
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Q. 1 1. M 1 L 10	Water	12-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		18.0	0.0	1.0	2.0	8.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	
GOLDENGATE	Water	20-186.10	9.0	0.0	0.5	1.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	Rate Case - Cust Mtg Prep & Mi
	Sewer	21-186.10	9.0	0.0	0.5	1.0	4.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	Discussions, Audit Requests,
	COMO	21-100.10		0.0	0.5	1.0	4.0	2,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	Customer Notices, & Affidavits
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case
4.	Water	30-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
ယ Մ	Sewer	31-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case -
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Sewer	61-186.11	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		29.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	0.0	0.0	6.0	1.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	Various – Mige, Memos, Mig Prep Accum Deprec., Update Statistic
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	The state of the s
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		38.0	0.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	1.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	Rate Case MFRs, Workpapers
	Water	80-186.10	19.0	0.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.5	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	Discussions, Testimony, & Migs
	Sewer	81-186.10	19.0	0.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.5	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	- The state of the
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
BAREFOOT BAY PROPO	DANE GA	s	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	
	TOTAL		85.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	12.0	8.0	8.5	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	<b>8.0</b>	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

2/11/95

To 02/25/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:			1	Γ					Γ		T				
COMPANY/DIVISION/OI	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	02/11	02/12	02/13	02/14	02/15	02/16	02/17	02/18	02/19	02/20	02/21	02/22	02/23	02/24	02/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	FrI	Sat	The second from the second
FCWO											_								
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info. Book
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	Sewer	11-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
											İ		1					Ì	
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	12-186,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
						١				• •									
GOLDEN GATE	Total		15.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	Rate Case - Cust Mig Prep & Mig
	Water	20-186.10	7.5		0.0	1.0	0.0	2.0	2.0 2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	Discussions, Audit Requests,
	Sewer	21-186.10	7.5	0,0	0.0	1.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	Customer Notices, & Affidavits
DADETOOT DAV	Total		1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Date of the second
BAREFOOT BAY	Water	30-186.11	1.0		0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Distribute
<u>ω</u>	Sewer	31-186.11	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tariffs & Cust Notice,
O	OGMOI	31-100.11	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	. , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11171	''''		••••		****	''''		''''		1471	100	100	IWA	Final RC Expense Exhibit
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
OAL I OCCITOOD	Water	40-186.10	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	S .	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			2000000000000 1. St								l								
SARASOTA	Total		6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Rate Case - Limited Proceeding
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	; N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Hearing & Prep
	Sewer	51-188.11	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	•
						İ					ĺ		]						
GENERAL	Total		31.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	5.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	1.0	4.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	Various - Migs, Memos, Mig Prep
						İ							Holiday	•			ļ		Accum Deprec.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0			0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	4.1		0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
					• •				20	3.0		0.0			4.0				
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		27.0			2.0	2.0 1.0		3.0 1.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0 0.5	4.0 2.0	6.0 3.0	4.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRs, Add't Info. Book
	Water	80-186.10	- 938 ft 1997 1 F 1	5		1.0			1.5	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	0.0 0.0	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	Sewer	81-186.10	13.6	. 0.0	0.0	'."	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total	•	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
STUEUNT	i Otal		01 (800000 le <b>301</b> 7		2.0			- 70											
BAREFOOT BAY PROF	OANE GA	s	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
pratal cor ani fitoi			district and								•		L						
	TOTAL		80.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8,0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	0.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

1/26/95

To 02/10/95

		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:														Γ	]	
COMPANY/DIVISION/O	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	01/26	01/27	01/28	01/29	01/30	01/31	02/01	02/02	02/03	02/04	02/05	02/06	02/07	02/08	02/09	02/10	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWC.				Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	
N. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					7-
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	I
	Sewer	11-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0,0	N/A 0.0	& Workpapere, & Discussions
			2011 P. SERVINS S.	İ								-,-		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	12-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	ĺ
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GOLDEN GATE	Total		18.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	8.0	4.0	2.0	Rate Case - Cust Mtg Prep & Mtg
	Water Sewer	20-186.10 21-186.10	9.0	0.0	1.0 1.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	4.0	2.0	1.0	Discussions, Audit Requests,
	Sewel	21-100.10	9.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	4.0	2.0	1.0	Customer Notices, & Affidavite
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		5.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0		Bata Cara Black
ω	Water	30-186.11	5.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	Rate Case - Distribute Tariffs & Cust Notice,
3	Sewer	31-186.11	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Final RC Expense Exhibit
				1																The ric Expense Exhibit
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	40-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b>#</b>
	Sewer	41-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
04040074	T-4-1							۱											]	
SARASOTA	Total Water	50-186,11	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0 N/A	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		Rate Case - Limited Proceeding
	Sewer	51-186.11	9.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A 0.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	Hearing & Prep
	Control	51-100.11	Albert (1), <b>Titl</b>	5.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	<b></b>	0,0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	U.U	0.0	0.0	0.0	
GENERAL	Total		23.0	2.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	20	Various - Mtgs, Memos,
			+-00" (0000+00 KMM)									1								Accum Deprec.
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
																			1	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total Water	00 400 40	54.0	8.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	7.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	7.0	6.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	Rate Case - MFRe, Add'l Info. Book
	Sewer	80-186.10 81-186.10	27.0 27.0	3.0	1.5 1.6	0.0	0.0	3.0 3.0	3.5 3.5	2.5 2.5	2.0 2.0	1.5	0.0 0.0	0.0	3.5 3.5	3.0 3.0	1.0	0.5		& Workpapers, & Discussions
	COMO	61-100.10		3.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	3.0	0,0	2.0	2.0	'."	0.0	0.0	3.0	3.0	1.0	0.5	2.0	
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			4 00. 4660/FREE		-				_		-								-:-	
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	OANE GA	S	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			200 TN 4 4																	
	TOTAL		100.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	12.0	8.0	8.0	

File:LCTIME4

#### FCWC - REGULATORY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT TIME SHEET

02/01/95

EMPLOYEE:

LARRY COEL

EMPL#: 11059

WEEK OF:

1/11/95

To 01/25/95

<u> </u>		ACCOUNT	TOTAL	Date:				T									1—		
COMPANY/DIVISION/OI	PERATION	NUMBERS	HOURS	01/11	01/12	01/13	01/14	01/15	01/16	01/17	01/18	01/19	01/20	01/21	01/22	01/23	01/24	01/25	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
				Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Frl	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
FCWC																			
( N. FT. MYERS)	Total	40 400 40	44.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	4.0	6.0	6.5	4.0	6.5	3.0	0.0	5.0	2.0	0.0	Rate Case - MFRe, Add'l Info. Book
	Water	10-186.10	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	& Workpapers, & Discussions
	Sewer	11-186.10	44.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	4.0	8.0	6.5	4.0	6.5	3.0	0.0	5.0	2.0	0.0	
S. FT. MYERS	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		امما				
0.11.M1210	Water	12-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	13-186.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	
			)0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1					-1		0.5		4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
<b>GOLDEN GATE</b>	Total		5.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	2.0	Rate Case - Cust Mtg Prep
	Water	20-186.10	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1,0	Discussions, Audit Requests,
	Sewer	21-186.10	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	Customer Notices
						i			ĺ										
BAREFOOT BAY	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Bate Case - Distribute
<u>ω</u> ∞	Water	30-186.11	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Tariffe & Cust Notice
w	Sewer	31-186.11		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
CARROLLWOOD	Total		0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0									
CARROLLWOOD	Water	40-188.10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	41-188,10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
		** 100.10	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	"					0.0	0.0	4.5	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
SARASOTA	Total		9.0	1.0	2.0	6.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	Pote Const. Mark. 18
	Water	50-186.11	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	NA	Rate Case - Limited Proceeding Hearing & Prep
	Sewer	51-188,11	9.0	1.0	2.0	8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	reariting or Lieb
				1		1									l				
GENERAL	Total		30.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	0.0	0.0	4.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	4.0	1.0	Various - Migs, Memos,
													- 1						
POINCIANA UTILITIES	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Water	70-667.80	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	Sewer	71-767.80	0,0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0,0	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
RIO RICO UTILITIES	Total		8.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	5.0	Pate Over 1400
THE THOS STREETLES	Water	80-186.10	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	2.5	Rate Case - MFRs, Add'l Info, Book
	Sewer	81-186.10	4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.0	2.5	& Workpapers, & Discussions
			00,000000000° 1000									••-							
GENERAL	Total		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
													l						
BAREFOOT BAY PROP	OANE GAS	5	0,0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
			en en en en en	odod 🛥 🌤	3,2%3, <b>1</b> ,3 <b>1</b> ,51	olois la dia dia dia		san arra Talah	1800. <b>a</b> ka	o de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de La compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la co	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	5808 <u>080</u> 850	0.8861.045.44.	411000001.1P	at itte	inalita Wess		utita Kw	are.
	TOTAL		96.0	B.0	0.8	9.0	3.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	3.0	0.0	8.0	8.0	0.8	

\_\_ 12/13/95

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

Re: NFM WW

53-027 631 116426

110-07029-9

4837 Swift Road Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P.O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) Telephone (341) 925-3088

Ret Con NationsBank

NationsBank of Florida, N.A.
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

THENTY SIX THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED THENTY THO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS

PAY B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A. TO FED I.D. 159-2540412
THE 1709-D MAHAN DR. RDER TALLAHASSEE. FL.

The second secon

32308

NON-NECOTABLE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

110-07029-9 9. KENNETH GATLIN. POLTACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

12/13/95

0116426

nie z roza pod pod pod pod pod	The same property of the same	SCRIPTION NET AMOUNT
1/06/9511-6-95	LEGAL SERVICES	25.522.0
		Voviner# 5 116426 116742 17182 3652.03
		Dec1995 TOTAL \$9018.37

116426

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

	ENVUICE ATTACE	IENI PUNI	- District State of the law of the law of
Vendor FCWC	Invoice #(s)	Dare Received:	3
110-0/029-7	//-6		
Invoice Date(s)	Due Date	Division:	
11-6	Invoice Total	General Office:	
Spread-Ct.	21-4-72-00		8215
Description 1-24 Positions		040-633-80	7-7-
		-CH 103 40 210	
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	<b>43</b>
		Alleway 1914	
		Special insurations:	
	(A)	Log Consideration (Constitution Constitution	
(Dear Process			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	77.120, 1919		
		PAYABLE OF	
3 235 00	45.00		
-127-123-YO		, <u></u>	
7. D. Wester 150	160000000000000000000000000000000000000	Request 3	
	- C/200-//	Javoice Addition Checked	
131-186-10			
-6		Verified to P.O.	
000-181-10	3/58,75		72
7 : 222 72	A STATE OF THE RESERV	Verified Receipt of Goods/Services	
146-633-80.	1000010		
+ AU - 73340A	1777/18/4	Approved By	N.S.
<u> </u>	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Requested By	Date
1012-633-80	130972	72.00	
10 % ***********************************	2 / - COMP WE HAVE		
733773370	303012		
	CONTRACTOR OF THE		
1020 833-80	- 5450 ···		
12 - 22 200	1 27 -27	Audit	
13 021-133-80 13 020-186-20	39-30-		
13 170-101-20	) トラカク		
14	7.00		
021-186-20	-1-15.00		33 S T A
70, 700			ALL SAME MARK
Invoice(s) Total:		Pay 2/04	accipay.frm
- ASSESSMENT - ASS		REV. 47	
-	. 1		
	1	ki r - Nitopia III I	

REGENTER

Attorneys at Law
a partnership including a professional association

NOV 1 0 1995

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee. Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

burne

Florida Cities Water Company Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P. P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 33579

November

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Please Make Check Payable to B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. ID#59-2540412

## Legal Services Rendered 9/26/95-10/25/95

09/26/95	WLS	Prepare memo to P. Bradtmiller.	.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00
09/29/95	WLS .	Obtain and transmit staff recommendation; Telephone conferences with P. Bradtmiller; research.	.75 hr \$150/hr	\$112.50
09/29/95	BKG	Review rate case documents.	1.00 hr \$175/hr	\$175.00
10/02/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with M. Murphy, P. Bradtmiller, M. Acosta.	.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00
10/03/95	WLS	Review memo from K. Cardey; Prepare for conference call; conference call with R. Gordon, G. Allen, M. Murphy, K. Cardey; Review memo from R. Gordon.	2.40 hr \$150/hr	\$360.00
10/03/95	BKG	Review document; conference call with client.	1.50 hr \$175/hr	\$262.50
10/05/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with P. Bradtmiller; research.	.60 hr \$150/hr	\$90.00
10/06/95	WLS	Review memo from G. Allen; Telephone conference with P. Bradtmiller; Prepare for agenda; conference call with G. Allen, P. Bradtmiller, M. Murphy, L.	2.50 hr \$150/hr	\$375.00

ann . I' an

# Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

Novembe

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT #950387-SU

Coel, M. Acosta.

10/06/95	BKG	Review documents; Telephone conference with clients.	1.70 hr \$175/hr	\$297.50
10/09/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with P. Bradtmiller, G. Allen, M. Acosta, L. Coel; Review document index; Review memos from G. Allen; Review map; Review schedule; Preparation for agenda.	2.80 hr \$150/hr	\$420.00
10/09/95	BKG	Review North Ft. Myers rate case.	1.00 hr \$175/hr	\$175.00
10/10/95	BKG	Attend PSC Agenda Conference with Company Officials.	8.00 hr \$175/hr	\$1,400.00
10/10/95	WLS	Attend agenda conference.	4.75 hr \$150/hr	\$712.50
10/11/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with P. Bradtmiller, R. Ytterberg.	.30 hr \$150/hr	\$45.00
10/18/95	WLS	Review vote sheet and agenda transcript; prepare memos to P. Bradtmiller and J. Faurot.	.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00
10/19/95	WLS	Telephone conference with B. Raad.	.30 hr \$150/hr	\$45.00
10/20/95	WLS	Review and transmit corrected agenda transcript page.	.10 hr \$150/hr	\$15.00
		Total Legal Services	29.20 hr	\$4,710.00

Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

> 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee. Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P. P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 33579

Novembel

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

--- Costs Advanced ---

10/25/95

10/25/95

Costs advanced Florida Overnight,

\$17.00

•

express packages.

Flat Chg

Flat Chg

Costs advanced Accurate Stenotype

\$90.84

Reporters, Inc., transcript of 10/10/95

Agenda Conference, Item #31

Total Costs Advanced . .

\$107.84

Balance from last statement:

Current fees and costs:

Credits:

\$5,992.80

\$4,817.84

-\$5<u>,992.</u>80

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS STATEMENT

Attorney Information

Billed Hours

Billed Fees

B. Kenneth Gatlin Wayne L Schiefelbein 13.20 16.00 \$2,310.00

\$2,400.00

B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A.

Dage 22

## INVOICE

ACCURATE STENOTYPE REPORTERS, 100 SALEM COURT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 878-2221 1-800-934-9090

> DATE: October 18 INVOICE: 9F10105 EMPLOYER I.D.: 59-27

Gatlin Woods Carlson 1709 Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

ATTORNEY: KEN GATLIN/WAYNE SCHIEFELBEIN

Agenda Conference; October 10, 1995

Appearance Fee

Item Number 31, Docket No. 950387-SU
25 pages at 2.50 per page

\$ 87.50

FCWC - N. Ft. Myers Rate

DATE 12/13/95

VENDOR

110-02228-2

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P.O. Box 211 19 (34276-4119) Telephone (941) 925-3088 63-027 631 116380

NationsBank NationsBank of Florida, N.A. VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

THO HUNDRED SIXTY SIX DOLLARS AND FIFTY NINE CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF MERICAN QUICKPRINT P.Q. BOX 19409 SARASOTA, FL.

34276-2405

NON-NEGOTIABLE

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES** 

110-02228-2 AMERICAN QUICKPRINT DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

12/13/95

0116340

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER		DESCRIPTION	NET AMOUNT
12/04/99		N. FT MYERS RATE		265.59
1163	000	TI ODID LOGICIE	MATER COMPANY	

116380

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

	INVO	ICE ATTACH	MENT FORM
Vendor # FCWC 110 62228-2	Invoice #(s)	2.	Date Received:
Invoice Date(s)	Due Date	(0)/	Division:
12.4	12	-//	
Spread-Ct. +_	invoice Total	59	General Office:
Description 1-24 Positions	2/9/0	0/	
NIEM	jus 1	Potice	
Description 2-21 Positions		. A.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			Special Instructions:
Detail Account	Amount	, s. 20	
<del></del>	r Maria da Santa da Maria	_0	
091-186-10	266	5/	
			PAYABLE TO:
			Requested By Date
			Requests by Date
<b>5</b>			Invoice Addition Checked
6.04 (4-14) (4-14)			Verified to P.O. #
3			Verified Receipt of Goods/Services
			Approved By Date
<b>9</b>			Requested By Date
10			
12			Audit #
			4366
			32/07
14			
			$\varphi^{\omega}$
Invoice(s) Total:			

INVOICED BY:	CHARGE CUST NO	CASH		CUSTO	MERPO	CALLED FOR PI	CK-UP.		CALLED FOR P	ROOF.	INVOICERNUM	··· <b>1</b> ··901	
S Julium Catility	701.00	CITIE	三 人	JATET	CONTACT	LARRY	ORDER DATE	195	PROOF DATE		COMPLETION	1DATE: 4/4.T	
				F	AX:			erica ck Pr	19	41] 921-61	oint Road • Si 10 FAX (: Mailing Address 05 • Sarasota, F	941) 925 :	-13
a 41 /	PA	APER	PAPER COLOR	SIDES	SPECIAL INK	SIZE		DES	CRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	11
	2	70年 1	WH	2	BLACK	82×11		FORT 1	MYERS	Notice		249	119
					REC	IVED		18 * *	10 3				
						& 1995 ∟ office							_
					QLISC. V								-
TING/LA	YOUT CHARGES			VELO	X/STAT CHARGES		COPY PREF						<del> </del>
NDERY CHARGE CUTTING (\$2.00) NUMBERING (0	/200 each out \$3.00 m	mmum)	FOLDING (\$: HAND FOLD PERFING (\$!	विकास रहेता. १४३ व	(al		PAOR PA	ADS % SHEET - 20 2 00 100 .10 per pad 200 09 per pad	% SHEET 8% x 11 2 00 3 00 10 per pad 12 per pad 09 per pad 11 per pad	8 ½ x 14 3 00 12 per pad 11 per pag			
STAPLING (05/s	staple)		SCOHING IS	12 50 (100)	d tel Proumants		200 - 300 - 400 -	300 08 per pad 400 07 per pad 500 06 per pad	Off per pad 10 per pad 07 per pad 09 per pad 06 per pad 06 per pad	10 per pad 09 per pad 08 per pad	SU8-TOTAL	249	19
SPECIAL INSTRU					<del></del>		MERCHANDISE REC	EIVED BY:			SALES TAX	17	4
SPECIAL INSTRU	CHUNS						DATE RECEIVED				TOTAL	266	50
											DEPOSIT		
							Accounts 30 da	ys past due a	ND PAYABLE UPO	ice charge of	BALANCE DUE	266	59
								s past due an	NNUAL PERCENT e subject to all cost		PAYABLEU	PON RECEIP	T

JE 12/29/95

R 110-07029-9

## FLÖRIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

53-027 116742

4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida \$4231 P.O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) Telephone (941) 925-3068

NationsBank NationsBank of Florida, N.A.

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

5 9494711.056.78

ELEVEN THOUSAND FIFTY SIJ DOLLARS AND SEVENTY EIGHT CENTS

PAY
TO SERVICE HE STORE THE STORE TALL ANASSEE. FL. OF 32308

and the first of the second second

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES** 

C-07029-9 8. KENNETH GATLIN, P. DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

and the second s

12/29/95

0116742

DE DATE	IMMORCE MUMBER		nes carenous		MOUNT	
24/99	11-24	LEGAL SERVICES		¥ 1	1.156.76	
1 4 0 =						

116742

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

The same of the sa	
1	
INVOICE ATTAC	HMENT FORM
FCWC Invoice #(s)	Date Received:
7// Die Dan (1)	Division!
	General Ornice:
Descriptions (2.2) of tipes	OR SENOTE TO SE
- The second of the second of	
	Spoul Finding Co.
Detail Acco Amount	
031-186-11 669-60	
	27AABD2903
201-13-3-30 37-5A	At a supplementary of the supp
1 22 (0) 12 20227	Requested By Date
30-136-145 29334	Invoice Addition Checked
001-180-70-2423-34	Verified to P.O. / American Market State (1997)
200-181-10 7/085.50	
120-633-80 175.00	Verified Receipt of Goods/Services
B 040-186-20 137.25	Approved By
3/25	Requested By Date Date
040+633-80 12250-	
1041-733-80 12250	
12 0/2- 633-80 4/925	Audin /
13	
011-186-11 210.00	976
011-186-10 (348,50	
Invoice(s) Total:	
and the same approximate the same and	Rev. 2/94 acctr

#### Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P. P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) 4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 33579

November 24, 1995

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Please Make Check Payable to B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. ID#59-2540412

Legal Services Rendered10/26/95-11/25/95

11/06/95	WLS	Telephone conference with Division of Records and Reporting.	.20 hr \$150/hr	\$30.00
11/07/95	WLS	Review Order; prepare memo to P. Bradtmiller; Telephone conferences with M. Murphy, B. Raad, R. Jaeger.	2.10 hr \$150/hr	\$315.00
11/15/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with L. Coel; review draft notices.	.80 hr \$150/hr	\$120.00
11/16/95	WLS	Telephone conference with L. Coel; review documents; prepare letter to C. Hill.	.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00
		Total Legal Services	3.60 hr	\$540.00
		Costs Advanced		
11/21/95		Costs advanced Florida Overnight, express package	Flat Chg	\$8.50
		Total Costs Advanced		\$8.50
		Balance from last statement:		\$4,817.84

B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. 1309e 20

Current fees and costs:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS STATEMENT

\$5,366.34

Attorneys at Law

a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

November 24, 1995 Page 2

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Attorney Information

Billed Hours Billed Fees
Wayne L Schiefelbein 3.60 \$540.00



GATLIN WOOD CARLSON & CONDERY

1789-D NAHAH DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

INVOICE NO.	11189588495
ACCOUNT NO.	495
BILLING THRU:	11/18/95
PAGE:	1

## **Remit Payment To:**

1271 La Quinta Drive, Suite #1 Orlando, Florida 32809 (407) 859-0109

TO INSURE PROPER POSTING TO YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT

ATE	JOB# B/L#	CALLER AUTH	ORIGIN		DESTINATION/ POD	BASE CHARGE	SURCHARGES	TOTAL
1/87/95	K <b>0</b> 75 <b>0</b> 11 <b>5</b> 691713	WAYNE FCWC	TALLAHASSEE. FL 32388	4837 S	DA CITIES WATER CO SWIFT RD #108 OTA, FL 34231 H ELLIOTT FCWC	8.50 Letter Letter	SUBTOTAL	8.58
			OV	C E	ORIDA RNIGI	HT		
			LCWC/Morte	Z Z	1 Myero 19 63 <u>6</u> 3	ate		

1/15/96

#### FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

63-027 117182

4837 Swift Road Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P.O. Box 21119 (34216-4119)

110-07029-9

Telephone (94 1) 925-3088

**NationsBank** NationsBank of Florida, N.A.

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

s \*\*\*\*\*310.933.13

TEN THOUSAND. HIRE HUNDREE THIRTY THREE DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER

B. KENNETH GATLIN. P.A. 1709-D MAHAN DR TALLAHASSEE. FL

3230€

NON-NEGOTIABLE

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES** 

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

3-67029-9 d. KENI	NETH GATLIN. P.A.	1/16/96 0117182		
EDATE INDOICE WITHIN	B DESIGNPTION	NET ANOTHE		
22/7512-22-99	ERCAL SERVICE	10.033.13		
17100	FLODIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY			

17182

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

	INVOICE ATTACH	MENT FORM	1 = =
endor # FCWC	Invoice #(s)	Date Received:	
avoice Date(s)	Due Date	Division:	0.00
presd-Ct.	Invoice Total 1093323	General Office:	\$21
escription 1-24 Positions	28		
escription 2-21 Positions		A Company of the Comp	700.
		Special Instructions:	% ' M '
etail Account	Amount		25 C
000212-02	10933.13		7.50 ( 1/8//
000231-00	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	PAYABLE TO:	RGES ///2/2.1
pugs			
		Requested By Description	TEW IS TEW IS TEW IS THE WATER WATER ICATI
5		Invoice Addition Checked	CE RESTEVIE ACTTY RECTTY RECTTY RECTTY RECTTY
		Verified to P.O. #	& Z & 5 5
7		Verified Receipt of Goods/Services	ORDINAN ORDINAN ARNINGS 9-WU YERS CAP 16-SU IYERS RAT 17-SU
8		Approved By Date	E C Z C C E
9		Requested By Date	CONTY E # 95102 FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P FORT P
0			CO CO CO THE
		-	HIII LEI LEI NO NO
2		Audit #	RE: RE: RE: RE:
3		, 3/100	
14			13.

invoice(s) Total:

# Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

DEC 2 8 1995

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191 GENERAL UTTICE

RECEIVED

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

December 22, 1995

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Please Make Check Payable to B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. ID#59-2540412

#### Legal Services Rendered11/26/95-12/25/95

1/27/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with C. Galloway, L. Coel; review fax.	.70 hr \$150/hr	\$105.00
1/28/95	WLS	Review protest; Telephone conferences with R. Jaeger, P. Bradtmiller, L. Coel, B. Salak, C. Walla; B. Raad; review edited Notice; prepare memos to P. Bradtmiller; prepare draft Corporate Undertaking and draft Notice of Implementation.	3.00 hr \$150/hr	\$450.00
1/28/95	BKG	Review documents; memo written.	.70 hr \$175/hr	\$122.50
1/29/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with L. Coel, B. Raad, P. Bradtmiller, C. Galloway, R. Jaeger, B. Salak, M. Acosta, J. Schifano, M. Murphy; edit draft Notice of Implementation.	3.00 hr \$150/hr	\$450.00
1/30/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with L. Coel, P. Bradtmiller, S. Galloway, R. Jaeger, B. Salak; edit draft Customer Corporate Undertaking.	2.00 hr \$150/hr	\$300.00
2/01/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with A. Chubbuck, L. Coel, C. Galloway; finalize, file and	1.90 hr \$150/hr	\$285.00

#### Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191 RECEIVED

DEC 2 8 1995

GENERAL UTTICE

Florida Cities Water Company	
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive	V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)	
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100	
Sarasota, FL 33579	

December 22, 1995 Page 2

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

serve Notice of Implementation, Customer Notice, Corporate Undertaking; file and serve revised Notice; research.

12/01/95	BKG	Research		.80 hr \$175/hr	\$140.00
12/04/95	WLS	Research; Telephone confe	rence with C.	.75 hr \$150/hr	\$112.50
12/04/95	BKG	Telephone conference with PSC; review testimony.	Larry Coel and	1.10 hr \$175/hr	\$192.50
12/05/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with M. Acosta.	C. Galloway,	.40 hr \$150/hr	\$60.00
12/06/95	WLS	Telephone conference with prepare memo to L. Coel.	L. Coel;	.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00
12/06/95	BKG	Telephone conference with P. Bradtmiller.	G. Allen and —	.30 hr \$175/hr	\$52.50
12/07/95	WLS	Telephone conference with	C. Galloway.	.10 hr \$150/hr	\$15.00
12/08/95	BKG	Telephone conference with Bradtmiller; research; rev Recommendation.		.80 hr \$175/hr	\$140.00
12/12/95	WLS	Review fax from B. Raad; Tonference with B. Raad.	elephone	.25 hr \$150/hr	\$37.50
12/14/95	WLS	Review and transmit Approv Sheets; review and file Af		.50 hr \$150/hr	\$75.00

B. Kenneth Catlin, P.A.

# Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

DEC 2 8 1995

GENERAL TOTAL

RECEIVED

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

December 22, 1995 Page 3

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

Notice; Telephone conference with L. Coel.

12/14/95	BKG	Review Staff memorandum; testimony.	review draft	3.70 hr \$175/hr	\$647.50
12/18/95	BKG	Telephone conference with Coel.	B. Dick, Larry	.40 hr \$175/hr	\$70.00
12/19/95	WLS	Telephone conferences with Bradtmiller; attend PSC Age Conference.		1.30 hr \$150/hr	\$195.00
		Total Legal Services		22.20 hr	\$3,525.00
		Costs Ad	vanced		
12/18/95		Costs advanced Florida Ove	ernight, —	Flat Chg	\$8.50

12/22/95 Photocopy documents \$.20 ea \$110.60 553 items

12/22/95 Postage \$7.93 Flat Chg

\$127.03

Balance from last statement: Current fees and costs: Credits:

Total Costs Advanced . .

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS STATEMENT

\$5,366.34 \$3,652.03 \$4,817.84

\$4,200.53

B. Kenneth Getlin, P.A.

sage 19

Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191 RECEIVER

DEC 2 8 1995

GENELIUM C. ....

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

December 22, 1995 Page 4

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

## Attorney Information

	Billed Hours	Billed Fees
D. Vonnath Catlin	7.80	61 26E 00
B. Kenneth Gatlin Wayne L Schiefelbein	14.40	\$1,365.00 \$2,160.00



GATLIN WOOD CARLSON & COWDERY

1789-D MAHAN DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32388 RECEIVED INVOICE NO. 12619568495

ACCOUNT NO. 495

BILLING THRU: 12/81/95

GENERAL COLUMN PAGE: 1

## **Remit Payment To:**

1271 La Quinta Drive, Suite #1 Orlando, Florida 32809 (407) 859-0109

TO INSURE PROPER POSTING TO YOUR ACCOUNT, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT

TE	JOB# B/L #	CALLER AUTH	ORIGIN		DESTINATION POD	BASE CHARGE	SURCHARGES	TOTAL
			SUMMARY OF CURRENT ORDERS					
'29/95	K2950117 712541	WAYNE FCWC-NFM RATE	TALLAHASSEE. FL 32308	4837 SI SARASO	A CITIES WATER CO HIFT RD WIMO FA. FL 34231 HATTISON FOWCHEMRAT	8.50 Letter Letter	SURTOTAL	8.50
			OV	E	RIDA RNIGI	T		
		Hlor Nor	ida lities le L' It Myer	lad 2	tes lossepe Rate	ny		

DATE 1/10/90 FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

63-027 631 117141

VENDOR

110-00214-4

4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P.O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) Telephone (941) 925-3088

NationsBank NationsBank of Florida, N.A.

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

s \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*682.10

SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY THO OCLLARS AND TEN CENTS

PAY TO THE ORDER

SIR SPEEDY 4035 S TAMIANI TR SARASOTA, FL

34231

NON-NEGOTIABLE

The state of the s

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES** 

110-00214-4 SIR SPEEDY

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

1/1A/QA 0117141

White Mile	INVOICE NUMBER			DESCRIPTION NET AMOUNT		
				DESCRIPTION	NET AN	THE PORT
1/05/96	68646	NG. FT H	YERS RATE	CASE TESTEMONY		582-10
			·			
1171	41		FLORIDA CITIES	WATER COMPANY		

		TACHMENT FORM
Vendor # FCWC 110- 10-2/4-4	Invoice #(s) 68646	Date Roceived:
Invoice Date(s)	Due Date	Division:
Spread-Ct.	Invoice Total	- 10 <del>4</del>
Description 1-24 Positions	682.10	
Description 2-21 Positions	Illenor	7
		Special Instructions:
Detail Account	Amount	
011-186-10	682-18	
2		PAYABLE TO:
3 :		
4 ,		Requested By Date
\$		Invoice Addition Checked
6	``	Verified to P.O. #
7		Verified Receipt of Goods/Services
8		Approved By Date
9		Requested By Date
10		
11		
12		Audit #
13		63584
14		
Invoice(s) Total:		Rev. 2/94 accepsy.frm

# SIF Speedy \*5025 4035 S. Tamiami Trail

4035 S. Tamiami Trail Sarasota, Florida 34231 (941) 922-1563 FAX (941) 924-4528

FL CITIES WATER
4837 SWIFT RD
SARASOTA, FL 34231
LARRY COLE
925 3088

Date 1/5/96

P.O. #25825

QUANTITY	DESCRIP	TION	AMOUNT
273	N FT MYERS WASTEWATER, 8.5 x 11 WHITE 20 Machine Collate 1" Comb Binding		637.48
	Notifications	SUBTOTAL TAX SHIPPING TOTAL	637.48 44.62 682.10
		AMOUNT DUE	682.10
	Please pay from	this invoice	
	Thank you for allowing	us to serve you AW	
□ Pick U □ Cash	- AV	Amount Received	-
Received by	Date	1,8,96	

DATE 2/29/96

VENDOR 110-07029-9

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

 $\frac{63-027}{631} 118175$ 

4837 Swift Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, Florida 34231 P.O. Box 21119 (34276-4119) Telephone (941) 925-3088

NationsBank NationsBank of Florids, N.A. VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

\*\*\*\*\*15.030.04

FIFTEEN THOUSAND. THIRTY COLLARS AND FOUR CENTS

PAY TO THE S. KENNETH GATLIN. P.A.

THE 1709-0 MAHAN DR OF TALLAHASSEE, FL

32308

NON-NEGOTIABLE

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES** 

110-07029-9 9. KENNETH GATLIN, PLETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

2/29/95

3119175

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER		DESCRIPTION	NET AMOUNT
1/29/96	1-29-96	LEGAL SERVICES		15,030.04
	= le	elas 5417.8	2 0-	
		Due to coding-	eurol	
		231-18	6-70 5,417.82 6-70 5,417.82	
			2/29/96	
			421/96	

1181/5

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

Vendor # 7029-7	Invoice #(a)	79	Date Received:
Invoice Dam(s) 1-29	Due Dess	10	Divisions
Spread-Ct.	Inveice Total  53	0.04	General Office:
Description 1-24 Positions	7		·
Description 2-21 Positions			
			Special Instructions:
Detail Account	Amount		
131-186-11	285	100	PAYABLE TO:
030-186-10		82	
000-24202	126	46	Requested By Date
1450424202	19.	44	Invoice Addition Checked
046-667-80	612	50	Vertified to P.O. #
111-633-80	393	50	Verified Receipt of Goods/Services
012-633-80	395.	50	Approved By Date
0/1-186-11	1921.	60	Requested By Date
012-633-80	48.	75	
013 133-80	48.	75	Audit #
020-186-20	167.	2/	
14	167:	10 <u> </u>	65681
			Y T

Invoice(s) Total:

Rev. 2/94 acctpay.frm

Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

1709 D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191 FEB 0 1 1995

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

January 29, 1996

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. #950387-SU

## Please Make Check Payable to B. Kenneth Gatlin, P.A. ID#59-2540412

#### Legal Services Rendered12/22/95- 1/25/96

12/23/95	BKG	Review testimony.	3.60 hr \$175/hr	\$630.00
12/26/95	WLS	Research	.20 hr \$150/hr	\$30.00
12/26/95	BKG	Research regarding testimony; Telephon conference with Julie Karlskint.	e 1.30 hr \$175/hr	\$227.50
12/27/95	BKG	Review and drafting of testimony and exhibits.	2.30 hr \$175/hr	\$402.50
01/02/96	вкс	Telephone conference with Larry Coel.	.20 hr \$175/hr	\$35.00
01/09/96	WLS	Research; prepare letter to B. Bayo a Certificate of Service; Telephone conferences with R. Jaeger, P. Bradtmiller.	nd .90 hr \$150/hr	\$135.00
01/10/96	WLS	Telephone conferences with R. Jaeger, Coel, P. Bradtmiller; research.	L. 2.00 hr \$150/hr	\$300.00
)1/11/96	WLS	Review Order Acknowledging Implementation of Rates; prepare memo P. Bradtmiller.	.70 hr to \$150/hr	\$105.00
		Total Legal Services	11.20 hr	\$1,865.00

Attorneys at Law
a partnership including a professional association

1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191



GENERAL LITTE

Florida Cities Water Company
Mr. Paul Bradtmiller, Executive V.P.
P. O. Box 21119 (34276-4119)
4837 Swift Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 33579

January 29, 1996 Page 2

Re: NORTH FT. MYERS RATE - DKT. \$950387-SU

--- Costs Advanced ---

/22/96 Costs advanced Jane Faurot, Court \$7.50 Reporter, PSC Agenda Conference, Flat Chg 12/19/95

/25/96 Postage \$49.10 Flat Chg

Total Costs Advanced . . . \$56.60

Balance from last statement: \$4,200.53

Current fees and costs: \$1,921.60 -\$4,200.53

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS STATEMENT

Attorney Information

Billed Hours Billed Fees
B. Kenneth Gatlin 7.40 \$1,295.00
Wayne L Schiefelbein 3.80 \$570.00



,921.60